INVESTMENT REPORT
DOCUMENT D

(1) Earned Interest Previous Balance (Genera} Funds): $ 2,390.16
Agency & Salary & Petty Cash 200.99
Prier Month Adjustment -4.46
Checking Account Interest This Month: 614,72
Total Interest Earned to Date: $ 3.201.41

(2) Bank Reconciliation for JUNE, 2017

BANK BALANCES

Wells Fargo-Commercial Checking-Funds 10, 12, 20, 40 {General} 1,314.85
Manasquan Bank - Funds 10, 12, 20, 40 4,323,711.51
Manasquan Bank - Fund 3C 4,086,870.83
Manasquan Bank - Fund {60) Before/After School 17,589.41
Manassquan Bank - Fund 91 {Payroli Agency} 23,245.23
Manasquan Bank - Fund 92 (Salary) 25,885.80
Manasquan Bank - FSA Account 15,249.64
Manasguan Bank - Unemployment Account 108,388.45
Manasquan Bank - Surf Team Account 2,522.75
Manasquan Bank - Combined Scholarship 74,601.98
Manasguan Bank - Recording Studio 8,907.95
Manasquan Bank - Cafeteria 47,259.21
Manasqguan Bank - Technclogy Device & Use Fee 26,037.73
Manasquan Bank - Staff Function Account 2.467.71
Plus Bank Adjustments and/or Deposit in Transit 100.00
Qutstanding Checks-Funds 10, 12, 20, 4C (General) -367,396.74
Custanding Checks - Fund 60 {Before/After Care) 0.00
Outstanding Checks - Fund 61 (Cafeteria Account) -23,445.31
Outstanding Chacks - Fund 62 (Surf Team) -1,404.50
Outstanding Checks - Fund 80 {Combined Scholarship) -5,750.00
Quistanding Checks- Fund 91 {Payroll Agency) -22,485.88
Outstanding Checks-Funds 92 {(Payroll) -25,685.90
Quistanding Checks - Fund 93 (Unemployment Account) 0.00
Cutstanding Checks - Fund 96 -{Recording Studio) -50.00
Qutstanding Checks - Fund 87 {Staff Account) -660.00
Qutstanding Checks - Fund 98 {FSA Account) 0.0¢
QOutstanding Checks - Fund 99 (Technology Device & Use) .00
Total Bank Balances: * % 8315074.82

FUND BALANCES™

Governmental Funds
Fund 10 (General} $ 3,193,133.64
Fund 10 (Capital Reserve) 496,748.92
£und 10 (Maintenance Reserve) 10,000.00
Fund 10 (Emergency Reserve) 50,000.00
Fund 20 {Speciat Project) e -76,187.08
Fund 30 {Capital Project) 4,087,263.98
Fund 40 (Debt Service) 333.551.00
Total Governmental Funds 8,044,500.45
Enterprise Funds
Before and After Care School Program (Fund 60) 17,589.41
Cafeteria (Fund 61} 23,813.90
Surf Team Account (Fund §2) 1,118.25
Total Enterprise Funds 42,521.56
Trust and Agency Funds
Combined Scholarship Account {Fund 80} 68,851.98
Payroll Agency {Fund 91) 759.35
Payrolt (Fund 92) 0.00
Unemployment Account (Fund 83} 108,388.45
Recording Studio Account {Fund 26} 6,857 .95
Staff Function Account (Fund §7) 1,807.71
FSA (Fund 98) 15,249.64
Technology Device & Use Fee (Fund 99) 26.137.73
Totaf Trust and Agency Funds 228052.81
Total Fund Balances: * % 831507482

** As per Treasurer of School Monies Report.
*** Waiting for Federal Funding
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TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Manasguan Board of Education
General Fund - Fund 10
Interim Balance Sheet

For 12 Month Period Ending 06/30/2017

ASSETS AND RESQURCES

~~-~- A8 85ETS ---

101 Cash in bank $3,193,133.64
116 Capital reserve Account 5496,74R8.92
117 Maint. Reserve Acccocunt §10,000.00
118 Investments - Cur, Exp, Emergency Rsrv, 550,000.00
Aagounts receivabla:
141 Intergovernmental - State £$185,895 .65
143 Intergovernmental - Other $11,568.60
153,154 Other {nhet cof est unccllectible of § ) $1,156.46 $208,665.71

-~~~ RESOURCES -—-
301 Estimated Revenues 523,905,742.00

302 Less Revenues {$23,873,005.08)
$32,736.85

Total assets and resources $3,991,285.22



-~ LIABILITIES---

421

Acaounts Payable

Other current liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND BALANCE

-———Appropriated -~~~

753

161

765

766

764

&01

602
603

70
303

Reserve for Encumbrances - Current Year
Reserved fund balance:

Capital reserve account -

Reserve for Tuition Payments

Reserve for Current Expense Emergencies

Reserve for Maintenance

Appropriaticns

REPORT QF THE SECRETARY
20 THE BCARD OF EDUCATICN
Manasquan Board of Education
General Fund - Fund 10
Interim Balance Sheet

For 12 Month Period Ending 06/30/2017

LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

$100,716.36
$2,449,782.00

$2,550,488.36

Less : Expenditures $24,5%4,553.07

$12,070.00

£496,748.92
$496,748.82

5$135,000.00
$135,000.00

550,000.00
£50,000.00

$10,600.00
$10,000.00

$24,657,037.00

Encumbrances $12,070.00 ($24,606,623.07)
$50,413.53
$754,232 .85

Total Appropriated
nappropriated -~
Unreserved Fund Balance -

Budgeted Fund Balance

TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

£1,429,470.01
($742,5316.00)

$51,440,786.86
$3,991,285,22

Page

2



Manasquan Board of Education
General Fund - Fund 10

Interim Balance Sheet

For 12 Month Pariod Ending 06/30/2017

RECAPITULATION COF FUND BALANCE: Budgeted Actual Variance
Appropriations $24,657,037.00 $24,606,623.07 $50,413.93
Reveanues ($23,905,742.00) (523,873,005,05} ($32,736.95)

£751,295.00 $733,618.02 $17,676.98
Less: Adjust for prior year encumb. ($8,379.00) {$8,379.00)
Budgeted Fund Balance $742,916.00 £725,239.02 $17,676.98

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance by Subfund

Fund 10 (includes 10, 11, 12, and 13} $742,916,00 $725,239.02 $17,676.98

Fund 18 (Restricted ED JOBS) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fund 1% (Restricted FEMA Block Grants) $0.00 50.00 $0.00

TOTAL Budgeted Fund Balance 5742,916,00 $725,235.02 $17,676.98
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REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE RBOARD OF EDUCATION
Manasquan Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING
BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TC DATE AND
APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES T¢ DATE
For 12 Month Pericd Ending 06/30/2017

BUDGETED ACTUAL TO NOTE: CVER UNREALIZED
ESTIMATED DATE OR (UNDER} BALANCE
*%% REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS #*#*
1XxXX From Lecal Sources $23,067,420,00 £23,252,847.05 ($185,427.05)
k). 0.4 From State Sources $810,874.00 $610,874.00 $200,000.00
SXXK From Federal Sources $27,448.00 $9,284,00 $18,164 .00
TOTAIL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS $§23,905,742.00 $23,873,005.05 $32,736.585
AVAILABLE
*xk EXPENDITURES *¥# APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE
—-- CURRENT EXPENSE ---
11-1XX~100-XXX Regqular Programs ~ Instruction $7,607,825.00 $7,605,510.73 $0.00 $2,3214.27
11~2XX~100-XXX Special Education - Instruction $2,115,756 .00 $2,115,747,42 $0.00 $8.58
11-230-100-3XXX Basic Skills - Remedial Instruction $9%,585.00 $589,584.40 $0.09 50.80
11-240-100-XXX Bilingual Education - Instruction 511€,549,00C 5116,549,04 50.00 $0.96
11-401-100-XXX BSchool-Spon. Cocurr. Acti-Instr $193,379.00 $193,376.82 $0.00 $2.18
11-402-100-%%XX School-Spons. Athletics - Instruction $540,5%72.00 $539,473.54 50.00 $1,498.46
~—~ UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES ---
11-000~100~-XX¥X Instruction 5773,077.00 5741,468.80 $0.00 §31,608.20
11-000-211-XXX Attendance and Social Work Services $37,513.00 $37,512.986 $0.00 50.04
11-000-213~-XXX Health Services 5214,745.00 5213,267.83 $0.00 $1,477.17
11-000-216-XXX Speech, COT7,PT & Related Sves $304,358.00 $304,396.46 30.00 $1.54
11-090-217-XX%X Other Support Serv - Students Extra Srvc $322,433.00 $322,179.42 sc.00 $253.58
11-000~218~X%XX Guidance §770,300.00 $770,045.39 50.00 5254.61
11i-000-219-X¥X Child Study Teams $637,606.00 $634,754.47 $0.00 $2,851.53
11-000-219~592 Misc Purch Ser $8,045.00 $6,235.16 .20 $1,809.84
11-000-221-XX¥X Improv of Inst. -~ Instruc Staff $489,078.00 $489,032.02 $0.00 $45.98
11-000-222-¥XX Educational Media Serv/Schecol Library $513,718.00 $512,178.78 $0.00 $1,540.22
11-000~223-XXX Instructional Staff Training Servicas $25,754.00 $24,434.50 50.00 $1,319.50
11-000-230-XXX Supp. Serv.-General Administration 5682,702.00 $682,691.13 5G.00 $10.87
11-000-240-XXX Supp. Serv.-School Administration 51,262,124.00 51,262,100.14 30.00 523,86
11-000-28X-XX¥ Central Serv & Admin. Inform, Tech. $451,739,00 $451,654,96 $G.00 584,04
11-000-261-XXX Require Maint. for Schocl Facilities $131,545.00 5119,474.48 $12,070.00 50,52
11-000-262-X¥X Custedial Services $1,641,298.00 $1,639,563.68 50.00 £1,734.32
11-000-263-XXX Care and Upkeep of Grounds $210,158.00 3210,155.96 £0.00 $2.04
11-000~266-~XX¥ Security $125,268.00 $124,578.81 $0.00 $288.19
11-000-270-X¥X Student Transportation Services $553,743.00 $553,739.90 50,00 $3.10
11-XXX-XXX-2X¥% Allocated and Unallocated Benefits $3,988,120,00 53,988,115.58 .00 34.42
TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE
EXPENDITURES/USES OF FUNDS £23,817,431.00 $23,758,221.38 §12,070.06¢C $47,139.62
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REPQORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Manasquan Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING
BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND
APPROPRIATIONS WITE EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE
For 12 Month Period Ending 0&/30/2017

AVAILABLE,
*** RXPENDITURES - cont'd #+# APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE
*¥* CAPITAL OUTLAY **¥
12-XXX-XHKX-T3X Bqgquipment %98,570.00 $95,320.59 $G.00 $3,249.41
12-000-4XX-XXX Facilities acquisitien & constr. serv. $741,036.00 $741,011.10 .00 524,50
TOTAL CAP OUTLAY EXPEND./USES OF FUNDS $839,606.00 $B36,331.65 $0.00 $3,274.31

TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES $24,657,037.00  $24,594,553.07 512,070.00 $50,413.93
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REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Manasquan Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES
ACTURL COMPARED WITH ESTIMATEDR
For 12 Month Period Ending C&/30/2017

ESTIMATED ACTUAL UNREALIZED

--- LOCAL SOURCES ---
1210 Local Tax Levy $14,153,618.00 $14,153,618.00 .00
12X Other Local Ggovernmental Units $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $0.00
1310 Tuiticn from Individuals $50,000.00 §49,851._10 $148.90
1320 Tuition from LEAs Within State $8,798,133.00 58,874,471.27 ($76,338.27)
1XXX Migcellaneous $48,669.00 $157,906.68 ($109,237.68)

TOTAL 523,067,420.00 $23,2%2,847.08 {$185,427.05}
-~~~ STATE SOURCES ---
3121 Categorical Transportation Aid $26,032.00 $26,032.00 .00
3131 Extraordinary Aid $200,000.00 .00 $200,000.00
3132 Categorical Special Education Aid $515,757.00 $515,757.00 .00
3177 Categorical Security $20,069.00 $20,069.00 .00
3178 Adjustment Aid $20,596.00 $20,596.00 .00
3181 PARCC Readiness Aid 59,560.00 $9,560.00 GO
3182 Per Pupil Growth $%,560.00 $9,560.00 .00
3183 Professional Learning Community Aid $9,300.00 $9,300.00 .00

TOPTAL 5810,874.00 5610,874.00 5200,000.00
- FEDERATL, SQURCES ---
4200 Medicaid Reimbursement $27,448.00 $9,284.00 $18,164.00

TOTAL £27,448.00 $9,284.00 $18,154.00

- QTHER FINANCING SOURCES ~--
TOTAL REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS $23,905,742,00 $23,873,005.05 $32,736,95
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REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Manasquan Board of Educaticn
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 12 Month Period Ending 06/30/2017

Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
*** G ENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE ¥«
~~— Regular Programsg - Instruction ---
11-110-100-101 Kindergarten - Salaries of Teachers $317,545,00 5317,544.39 .00 $0.61
11~120~100~101 Grades 1-5 - Salaries of Teachers $1,521,034.00 $1,521,033.15 .00 $0.85
11-130-100-101 Grades 6~-8 - Salaries of Teachers $1,141,474.00 $1,141,472.52 .00 $1.48
11-140-100-101 Grades 9-12 -~ Salaries of Teachers 54,044 ,266.00 54,044,264.08 .00 $1.92
——— Regular Programs - Home Instruction ---
11-150-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $70,231,00 $70G,230.00 $0.00 $1.00
11-150-3100~320 Purchased Prof.,-Ed. Services $29,632.00 $28,631.16 .00 30.84
--- Regular Programs - Undistr. Instruction ---
11~190~100-340 Purchased Technical Services $85,227.00 $85,152.18 el §74.82
11-190-100-500 Cther Purch. Serv. {400-500 series) $30,873.00 529,727 .57 Nsles $945.43
11i-190-100-610 General Supplies $317,050.00 $316,142.35 .00 $907.65
11-150-100-640 Textbooks $47,481.00 $47,103.03 .Go §377.97
11-190-190-800 Other Objects $3,212.00 $3,210.30 .00 $1.70
TOTAT $7,607,825.00 $7,605,010.73 $0.00 $2,314.27
~=~ SPECIAL EDUCATION - INSTRUCTION ---
Learning and/or Language Disabilities:
11-204-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $374,395.00 £374,398.74 $0.00 $0.28
11-204-100-106 Other Salaries for Instructiocn $7,396.00 $7,395.98 .00 $0.02
11i-204-100~-610 General Supplies $5,344 .00 §5,343.59 .00 0,41
11-204-100~640 Textbooks $1,138.00 $1,137.29 .G0 $0.71
TOTAL £388,277.00 $388,275.60 $0.00 $1.40
Multiple Disabilities:
11-212-100-103 Balaries of Teachers $131,%66.00 $131,965.00 §0.,00 51.00
11-212~-100-106 Other Salaries for Instruction $33,147.00 $33,145.596 Rele 50,04
TOTAL 5165,113.00 $165,111.96 $0.00 $1.04
Resource Room/Rasource Center:
11-213-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $1,403,513.00 $1,403,511.12 50.00 $1.88
11-213-100-106 Other Salaries for Instruction $73,190.00 $73,188.67 .00 51.33
11-213-100-810 General supplies $2,077.00 $2,076.81 .00 30.19
TOTAL $1,478,780.00 $1,478,776.60 50.00 $3.40
Preschool Digabilities - Full-Tinme:
11-216~100-101 Salaries of Teachers $24,801.00 $24,900.21 $0.00 50.79
11-216-100-106 Other Salaries for Instruction $27,458.00 $27,457.20 .Q0 $0.8¢0
TOTAL $52,359.00 $52,357.41 50.00 $1.59
Home Instruction:
11-219-100~101 Salaries of Teachers $23,345.00 523,344.00 50.00 $1.00
11-219-100-320 Purchased Prof.-Ed. Services $7,882.00 $7,881.85 .00 50.15
TOTAL $31,227.00 $31,225.85 $0.00 51,15

TOYTAL SPECIAL ED - INSTRUCTION $2,115,756.00 §2,115,747.42 $0.00 $8.58
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Manasguan Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 12 Month Period Ending 06/3C/2017

Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
--- Basic Skills/Remedial-Instruction ---
11-230-100-101 Salaries of Teachers 599,157.00 $59,156,95 30.00 $0.05
11-230-100-610 General Supplies $428.00 $427.45 .00 50.55
TOTAL $59,585.00 599,584 .4C $0.00 $0.60
--- Bilingual Education-Instruction -—-
11-240~-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $116,549.00 $116,548.04 $0.00 $0.96
TOTAL 5116,54%.00 5116,548,04 50,00 $0.96
--- 8chool spons,gocurricular activities-Instruckion —--
11~-401~100-100 Salaries $176,418.00 $176,418.70 00 $0.30
11-401-100-500 Purchased Services {(300-500 series) $3,118.00 $3,117.50 .00 50.50
1i~-401-100~-600 Supplies and Materials $12,389.00 $12,387.62 .00 $1.38
11-401-100-800 Other Objects 51,453.00 51,453.00 .00 .00
TOTAL $193,37%.00 $193,376.82 50.00 $2.18
--- School sponscred athletics-Instruct., ---
11-402-100-100 Salaries $372,013.00 $372,011.62 .00 §1.38
11-402~100~500 Purchased Services {(300-500 series) $65,410.00 $65,283.88 .00 $126.12
11~-402-100-600 Supplies and Materials $71,539.00 $71,487.04 .00 §71.96
11-402-100-800 Other Objects $7,770.00C $6,471.00 .00 $1,299.¢C0
11-402-100-830 Transfers to Cover Deficit (Agency Funds) 824,240.00 $24,240.00 .00 .00
TOTAL $540,872.00 $539,473.54 $0.00 $1,498.46
~=—- UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES ---
-== Instruction ---
11-000~100~561 Tuition to Other LEAs within State Regular 589,204.00 $89,143.10 .oc $60.90C
11-000-100-563 Tuition te Co.Voc,Schosl Dist,-reg. $141,940.00 5140,224,00 .00 $1,716.00
11-000-100-564 Tuition to Cg.Vog. School Dist.-spec, §27,003.00 521,222.00 .00 §5,781.00
11~-000-100-566 Tuition to Priv Sch for Disbl w/i State $514,930.00 $490,879.70 .00 $24,050.30
TOTAL $773,077.00 5741,468.80 50.00 $31,608.20
-~—- Attendance and sccial work services ---
11-000-211~10¢ Salaries $37,513.00 $37,512.96 .00 50.04
TOTAL 537,513.00 $37,512.96 50.00 $0.04
- Health gervices ---
11-000-213-100 Salaries $200,175.00 $200,173.37 .00 $1.63
11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tach. Svo,. 55,000,00 53,745.80 .00 $1,254,20
11-000-213-500 Other Purchd, Serv, (400-500 series) $625.00 $805.00 .00 $20.00
11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials 48,625.00 $8,425.16 .00 $195.84
11-000-213-800 Cther Objects $320.00 £318.50 Reldl $1.50
TOTAL $214,745.00 $213,267.83 $50.00 51,477.17
--~ Speech, CT,PT & Related Svecg —--~
11-000-216-100 Salaries $267,654.00 $267,653.75 .00 50.25
11-000-216-320 Purchased Prof. Ed. Services $35,441.00 $35,440.,50 .00 $0.50

11-000-216-600 Supplies and Materials $1,303.00 $1,302.21 .00 $0.79
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Manasquan Board of Education
GENERAL FUND -~ FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 12 Menth Period Ending 06/30/2017

Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
TOTAL $3C4,398,00 $304,396.46 $0.00 51.54
~=~ Other support services - Students - Extra Srve
11-000-217-100 Salaries $321,313.00 $321,311.80 .00 $1.20
11-000-217-320 Purchased Prof. Ed, Services 5250,00 .00 .00 $250.00
11-006-217-600 Supplies and Materials £870.00 $867.62 .00 $2.38
TOTAL $322,433.00 $322,179.42 50.00 $253.58
--- Guidance ---
11-000~-218-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff $660,211.00 $660,210.02 .00 $0.98
11-000-218-105 Sal Secr. & (lerical Asst. $48,523.00 $49,522.20 .a0 $0.80
11-000~-218-320 Purchased Prof. - Ed. Services $5,568.00 $5,568.00 .00 .00
11-000-218-3%0 Other Purch. Prof. & Tech 8vc. $45,256.00 $45,024.78 .00 $231.22
11-000-218-500 Other Purchased Services (400-500 series} $2,715.00 $2,774.,18 .00 $0.82
11-000-218-600 Supplies and Materials $3,248.00 $3,227.21 .00 $20.7%
11-000-2168-800 Other CObjects $3,715.00 $3,719.00 .00 .00
TOTAL $770,300.00 $770,045.39 $0.00 $254.61
-—- Child Study Teams ---
11-000-219-104 Salaries Cther Prof. Staff §565,895,00 $565,891,76 Nl $3.24
11~-000-215-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst. $40,143.00 540,140.77 .00 5z2.23
11-000~218-320 Purchased Preof, - Ed, Services $9,922.00 $9,050.00 .00 $832.00
11-000-219-380 Other Purch. Preof. & Tech Svo, $14,123.00 $12,421.42 .00 $1,701.58
11-000-219-592 Misc Purch Ser (400-500 O/than Resid costs} $8,045.00 $6,235.16 $0.00 $1,800.84
11-000-229-600 Supplies and Materials $6,403.00 $6,240.52 .00 $162.48
11-000-219-800 Other Cbjects 51,12C.00 $870.00 .00 $15G.00
TOTAL $645,681.00 5640,989,63 $50.00 $4,661.37
—-—- Improv. of instr. Serv. ===
131-000-221-102 Salaries Superv. of Instr. $363,014.00 $363,013.14 .00 $0.B6
11-000-221-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff $77,045.00 $77,045.00 .00 .00
11-000~-221-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst. 54¢,440,00 $46,440,00 .Go .00
11-000-221-500 Qther Purchased Services (400-500 series) 5475.00 $454 .89 L00 $20.11
11-000-221-600 Supplies and Materials $60.00 $59.99 .00 $0.02
11~-000-221~-800 Cther Objects $2,044.00 $2,019.00 .00 $25.00
TOTAL 5489,078.00 5485%,032.02 $0.00 $45.98
~-- Bdugational media serv./sch.library ---
11-000~-222-100 Salaries $134,5%87.00 5134 ,986.867 .00 50.33
11-0003-222-177 Salaries of Technology Coordinators $341,322.00 $341,319.23 .00 $2.77
11-000-222-50C QOther Purchased Services (400-300 series) 527,845.00 826,668._46 .Q0 £1,176.54
11-000-222-600 Supplies and Materials $9,093.00 $8,732.42 .00 $360.58
11-000-222-800 Other Objects $472.00 $472.00 .00 Q0
TOTAL $513,719.00 $512,178.78 50.00 $1,540.22
-« Instructional Staff Training Services --—-
11-000-223-104 Salaries Qther Prof. Staff $5,700.00 $5,700.00 .00 .00
.00

11-000-223-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst. $5,160.00 $5,160.00 .00



11-000-223-320 Purchased Prof. - Ed. Services
11-000~-223-500 Other Purchased Services
11-000-223-600 Supplies and Materials

=== Support services-general adminigtration ---
11-000-230~100G Salaries

11-000-230-331 Legal Services

11-000-230-332 Audit Fees

11-000-230-339% Other Purchased Prof. Svc.
11-000-230-340 Purchased Tech. Services
11-000-230-530 Communications/Telephone
11-000~-230~-580 Other Purchased Services
11-000~230-610 General Suppliss

11-000-230-820 Judgments Against. Schoeol District.
11-000-230-8%0 Misc.
11-000-230~885 ROE Membership Dues and Fees

Expenditures

--- Bupport services-school administration ---
11-000-240-103 Salaries Princ./Asst. Princ.
11-000~240~104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff
11-0Q0-240-105 8al Secr. & Clerical Asst,
11-00C~-240~-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svec.
11-000-240~500 Other Purchased Services
11-000-240-600 Supplies and Materials
11-000-240Q-800 Othsr Objects

--- Central Services ---

11-000-251~100 Salaries

11-000-2%1~-330 Purchased Prof., Services
11-0Q00-231~-340 Purchased Technical Services
11-000~251-582 Mise Pur Serv (400-500 sariess )
11-000-251-800 Supplies and Materials
11-600-251~89X% Cther Cbjects

TQTAL Cent. Svces., & Admin IT

--- Reguired Maint.for Scheol Facilities ---
11-000-261-420 Cleaning, Repair & Maint. Svc.

~=~ Custodial Services ---

11-000-262-1%X Salaries
11-000-262-107 Salaries of Non-Instructional Aids

Page
Manasguan Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
STATEMENT OF AFPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 12 Month Period Ending 06/30/2017
Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
$4,575.00 54,078.00 .00 $497.00
{400~500 seriss) $9,565.00 $9,333.17 .00 5235.83
§750.00 $163,33 Q0 $586.67
TOTAL $25,754.00 $24,434.50 $0.00 §1,319.50
$261,583.00 £261,582.17 50.00 40.823
$138,996.00 $138,985.55 .00 50.45
$12,500.00 $12,500.00 .00 .00
5850.00 $850,00 e .00
$21,603.00 $£21,597.98 .00 $5.02
$85,485.00 585,484.00 .00 $1.00
$100,8098.00 $100,806.51 $0.00 $2.4%
$7,454.00 57,453.55 .00 $0.458
$35,000.00 §35,000.00 .00 .00
$7,567.00 $7,567.00 .00 .00
$10,855.00 $10,854.37 .00 50.63
TOTAL 5682,702.00 $682,691.13 $0.00 510.87
$718,683.00 $718,682.70 .00 $0.30
$46,4B6.00 $46,485.12 .00 $0.88
5377,670.00 $377,669.17 .00 £0.83
$3,000.00 32,584.80 .00 $15.20
$80,618.00 $80,613.13 .00 $4.87
$28,813.00 $28,812.22 .00 50.78
$6,854.00 56,853.00 .00 $1.00
TCTAL $1,262,124.00 $1,262,100.14 $0.00 $23.86
$417,448.00 $417,447 .48 .00 $1.54
$1,000.00 $1,000.00 Q0 .00
516,06B.00 $16,068.00 .00 .00
$7,221.00 §7,138.82 .C0 582.18
$6,638.00 $6,637.79 .00 $0.21
$3,363.00 53,362.89 .00 $0.11
TOTAL $451,739.00 $451,654,96 $0.00 $84 .04
$451,739.C0 $451,654.5%6 20.00 $84.04
$131,545.00 §118,474.48 $12,070.00 50.52
TOTAL $131,545.00 $119,474.48 §12,070.00 $0.52
$§723,054.00 $723,051.20 $0.00 $2.80
£73,789.00 $73,797.70 .00 $1.30
$54 ,600.00 $54,600.00 .GC .00

1i~-000-262-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc.

10



Feor

11-000~262-420 Cleaning, Repair & Maint. Svec.
11-000-262-480
11-000-262-520
11-000-262-610
11-000-262-621

11-00¢-262~622

Other Purchased Property Svc.
Insurance
General Supplies
Energy {(Natural Gas}
Energy {Electricity)
11-000-262-BXX Other Oblects

TOTAL
--- Care and Upkeep of Grounds ---
11-000-283-100 Salaries
11-000-263-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Sva.
11-000~263-~420 Cleaning, Repair,
11-000-263-610 General Supplies

TOTAL
--- Security ---
11-000-266-100 Salaries
11-000-266-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svo.

11-000-266-610 General Supplies

TQTAL

TOTAL Oper & Maint of Plant Servicas

--- Student transportation serviges —---

11-000~-270~-512 Contract Sve

11-000-270~513 Contract Sve (btw home & sch.}-joint
11-000-270-517 Ceontract Sve (reg std) - ESCs
11-000-270-518 Contract Sve (Sp Ed) - ESCs

11-000-270-503

TOTAL

11-XXX-X¥XH-220 Social Security Contributions

11-X¥X-X¥XX-241 Qther Retirement Contrb. - PERS

11-XXX~XHX~250 Unemployment Compensation
11 -XXX~¥X¥X-260 Workman's Compensation
I1-XEX-XXX-270 Health Benefits
11-XXX-AXX~-280

L1-XXX-EXX-290

Tuition Reimbursement

Other Emploves Benefits

TOTAL

Total Undistributed Expenditures
*%% TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE EXPENDITURES

& Maintenance Serv,

{othar btw home & sch)-vndrs

Contr Svg-Aid in Lieu PBaymnts~Non Pub Sch

Page
Manasquan Board of Education
GENZRAL FUND - FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
12 Month Period Ending 06/30/2017
Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
$196,405,.00 $195,008. 61 .00 $1,396.3%
£10,122.00 $10,107.68 .00 514.32
$142,686.00 $142,685.50 LQ0 50,50
§62,820.00 $62,792.05 .00 $27.95
$105,821.00 $105,820.00 .00 $1.00
$263,502.00 5263,500.94 .00 51.06
$8,4589.00 $8,200.00 50.00 $289.00
$1,641,298.00 $1,639,563.68 $0.00 51,734.32
$130,330.00 $1390,3258.15 .00 $0.85
$550.00 $550.00 .00 .00
$21,653.00 $21,652.46 .00 50.54
557,625.00 $57,624.35 .Co 50.65
$210,158.00 $210,155.36 $0.00 $2.04
$102,807.00 $102,805.44 .00 51.56
$22,141.00 §21,854.37 .00 $286.63
$320.00 $319.00 .00 $1.00
$125,268.00 5124,978.81 0,00 $288.19
$2,108,269.00 $2,094,172.93 $12,070.00 $2,026.07
§153,359.00 $153,358.50 k] $0.50
agraee $10,880.00 $10,880.00 .00 .00
$132,931.00 $5132,929.63 .00 $1.37
$249,201.00 $249,200.26 .0C $0.74
$7,372.00 $7,371.51 .00 50.49
$553,743.00 $553,735.90 $0.00 $3.10
$320,093.00 $320,082.72 .00 50.28
$259,058.00 $259,057.26 .00 50.74
$513.00 $513.00 L] .00
$161,393.00 5161,391.90 .00 $1.10
$2,852,468.00 $2,852,466.68 .00 $1.32
$7,200.00 57,200.00 .Q0 .00
£387,395.00 5387,394.02 .00 3C.98
$3,988,120.00 $3,988,115,58 $0.00 $4.42
$13,143,365.00 $13,0B7,980.43 $12,070.00 $43,334.57
%k £33 B817,431.00  $23,758,221.38 $12,070.00 $47,139.62
Lk $23,817,431.00 23,758,221, 38 $12,070.00 $47,139,62

**% TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE EXPENDITURES & TRANSFERS

1



Page 12
Manasguan Board of Education
GENERAL FUND ~ FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATICNS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 12 Month Period Ending 06/30/2017

Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
¥ix C AP I TAL CUTILAY *&d
~~—-EQUIPMENT -—-
Regular programs-instruction
12~130-100-730 Grades 6-8 $18,000.00 517,949.47 .00 $50.53
12~140-100-730 Grades 9-12 $526,675.00 523,535.00 .00 53,146.00
12-000~-240-730 Scheol administration 52,500.00 §52,486.52 .00 $13,49
12-000-261-730 Undist. Exp.-Req. Maint. Schl Facilities $25,485,00 $25,440,00 .00 $45.00
12-000-263-730 Undist. Exp.-Care and Upkeep of Grnds $25,91C.00 $25,905.60 .00 $0.40
Undist., Exp. - Non-instructional Services
TOTAL $98,570.00 $95,320.59% 50.00 $3,249.41
-~- Facilities acquisition and construction services ---
12-000-400-334 Architectural /Engineering Services $35,226.00 $39,225.40 .00 50.60
12-000-400-450 Construction Services $674,701,00 $674,676,70 .00 524.30
12-000~400~896 Asamt for Debt Service on SDA Funding $27,10%9.00 $27,108.00 .00 00
Sub Total §741,036.00 §741,011.10 30.00 524.50
TOTAL $741,036.00 $741,011.10 50.00 £24.90

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURES 5B83%,606.00 $836,331.6% $0.00 $3,274.31



*%% EDUCATION JOBS FUND ¥¥

* 4+ FEMA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT **¥

Page
Manasquan Beoard of Rducation
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 12 Month Period Ending 06/30/2017
Availlable
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance

$50,413.93

TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES $24,657,027.00 $24,594,553,07 $12,070.00

13



REPORT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATION PAGE
TC THE BCOARD OF EDUCATION
Manasquan Board of Education

Genaral Fund - Fund 10

For 12 Month Period Ending 06/30/2017

/ 2
I, K-y?\iﬁx} {;éa f%?}f?a3 , Board Becretary/Business Administrator

certify that no line item account has encumbrances and expenditures,

which in total exceed the line item

ﬁ{//b o[>0 f}

Board Secretary/Business Administrator Date

appropriation in violation of N.J.A.C. 6A;23A-16.10{c})3.




7/14 1:37pm

~~~ A8 S EYT S ---
1c1 Cash in bank

Accounts receivable:

143 Intergovermmental - Other

--——-RESOQCURCES ---

301 Estimated Revenues

302 Less Revenues

Total assets and resources

REPORT QOF THE SECRETARY
TCO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Manasquan Board of Education
Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20
Interim Balance Sheet
Fer 12 Month Period Ending 06/30/17

ASBETS AND RESOURCES

$5,000.00

$628,384.29
{$505,118.29)

{$76,1%7.09)

$5,000,00

$123,266.00

$§52,068.91

Page
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FUND

T
Ma
Spe

For 1

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

C THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

nasquan Beoard of Education

cial Revenue Fund - Fund 20
Interim Balance Sheet

2 Month Period Ending 06/306/17

L

IABILITIERS AND FUND EQUITY

BEALANCE

--—-Appropriated---

153

601
602
603

Reserve for encumbrances - Current Year

Appropriations
Less: Expenditures 3576,315.38
Encumbrances $19,167.05

$19,167.09

$628,384.29

{$595,482.47)
$32,901.82

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

$52,068.91

§52,0688 .92

Page

2



Page
REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Manasquan Board of Edugation
gpecizl Revenue Fund - Fund 20
INTERIM STATEMENTS CCMPARING
BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND
APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE
For 12 Month Pericd Ending 06/30/17
BUDGETED ACTUAL TO NOTE: OVER UNREALIZED
ESTIMATED DATE OR (UNDER) BALANCE
*%% REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS ***
2XXX From Intermediate Sources $78,369.70 $78,369.70 .00
IXXX From State Sources £70,062.59 $70,062.59 .00
4XXK From Faderal Sources $479,952,00 $356,686.00 $123,266.00
TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS $628,384.29 5505,318.29 §123,266.00
AVATLABLE
##% EXPENDITURES ¥*3# APPROPRIATIONS EXPENLITURES ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE
LOCAL PROJECTS: $78,369.70 561,086.65 $1,608,95 $15,664.10
STATE PROJECTS:
Nonpublic handicapped services $1,413,00 $1,413.00 .00 .00
Cther State Projects $68,649.59 $68,649.59 $0.00 50.00
TOTAL STATE PROJECTS $70,062.59 $70,062 .59 $0.00 50.00
FEDERAL PROJECTS:
NCLB Title I - Part A/D 586,494.00 572,181.58 $14,280.42 $22.00
I.BD.E.A. Part B {Handicapped) $347,643.71 $327,285.92 $3,148.24 517,2059.55
NCLB Title IT - Part A/D $43,814.28 $43,688.64 $119.48 $6.17
NCLB Title III - English Language Enhancemnent $2,000.00 82,000.00 oo .00
TOTAL FEDERAL PROJECTS $479,952.00 $445,156.14 §17,558.14 $17,237.72
**% TOTAL EXPENDITURES *¥¥ $628,384.29 £576,315.38 $19,167.09 $32,5801.82

3



Page 4
REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Manasquan Board of Education
SPECIAL REVENUE - FUND 20
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES
ACTUAL COMPARED WITH ESTIMATED
For 12 Month Period Ending 06/30/17

ESTIMATED ACTUAL UNREALIZED
—-- LOCAL SOURCES ---
w== TNTERMEDIATE SCOURCES ---
23 From Intermediate Sources $78,369.70 $78,369.70 .00
Total Revenue Intermediate Sources £78,369.7C $78,369.70 50.00
e STATE SOURCES --~
32xX Other Restricted Entitlements $1,413.00 $1,413.00 $0.00
3XXX Other State Aids $68,649.59 568,649.59% §0.00
Total Revenue from State Sources $70,062,59 $70,062.5% $0.00
~=- FEDERAL SOURCES -~~~
4411-16 Title T $86,494.00 $48,658.00 £37,836.00
4451-~-55 Titla II 543,814.29 520,850,00 522,964.29
4491-94 Title IIX $2,000.00 .0C $2,000.00
4420-29 I.D.E,A, Part B {(Handicapped) $347,643.71 $287,178.00 $60,465.71
AXXX Qther Federal Aids $0.00 §0.0c0 $0.00
Total Revenues from Federal Sources $479,952.00 5356,686.00 $123,266.00

TOTAL REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS $628,384.29 $505,118.29% §123,266.00




REPORT OF TRE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Manasquan Board of Education
Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS - RESTRICTED STATE ENTITLEMENTS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 12 Month Period Ending 06/30/17

Paga

Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
State Projects:
PREBCHQOL EDUCATION AID
Other 8tate Projects:
PRESCHOOL EXPANSION GRANT
20-XXX-XXX-XXX All Other Btate/Fed/Loc Projects $628,384.29 $576,315.38 $19,187.0%9 $32,901.82
TOTAL EXPENDITURE $628,384.29 $576,315.38 $18,167.09 $32,801.82



REPCRT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATION PAGE
TC THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Manasquan Board of Education

Special Revenue Fund ~ Fund 20

For 12 Month Period Ending 06/30/17

I, L\/f\} M @@/‘47?@ , Board Secretary/Business Administrator

cartify that no line item account has encumbrances and expenditures,

which in total exceed the line item appropriation in violation of N.J.A.C. 6A:23A~16,10(c})3.

(/Ef/% Coxp bf3el17

Board Secretary/Business Administrator Date




7/18 1:36pm

-~~~ A 8 S8SETS ---

101 Cash in bank

~-—~RESOURCES --—-

301 Estimated Revenues

302 Less Revenues

Total assets and resourcas

REPORT QF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Manasquan Board of Education
Capital Projects Fund - Fund 30
Interim Balance Sheet

For 12 Month Period Ending 06/30/2017

ASSETS AND RESQURCES

55,545,163,00
{$5,002,797.43)

Page

$4,037,263.98

$542,365,.57

54,579,629, 55



421

LIABILITIES---

Accounts Payable

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND BALANCE

783
601
602
603

303

Appropriated-—

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TC THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Manasguan Board of Education

Capital Prejects Fund -~ Fund 30
Interim Balance Sheet

For 12 Menth Period Ending 06/30/2017

LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

$17,752.00

$17,752.00

Regaerve for encumbrances - Current Year 51,08B2,741.85

Appropriations

Less : Expenditures

Encumbrances

Total Appropriated

Unappropriated---

Budgeted Fund Balance

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

$5,000,000.00
$983,285.45
$1,082,741.85 ($2,066,027.30)
$2,933,972.70

$4,016,714.55

$545,163.00

$4,561,877.55

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY $4,579,629.55

Page

2



**+* REVENUES/SCURCES OF FUNDS *+*

Other

TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS

*x4 EXPENDITURES ***

--- Facilities

30-000-4XX-331
30-000-4X¥X~-350
30-000-4XX-450
30-000-4XX-800

acquisitipn and censtr. serv.

Legal services
Other purchased prof.
Construction services

Cther objects

Total fac.aocq.and constr.

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

& tech,

REPCRT OF THE SECRETARY

TG

THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Manasquan Board of Education

Capital Projects Fund - Fund 30
INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING

BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL
APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TOQ DATE

TO DATE AND

For 12 Month Period Ending 06/30/2017

sarv.

serv.

*4%+ TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND TRANSEERS

Page

BUDGETED ACTUAL TO NOTE: OVER UNREALTZED
ESTIMATED DATE OR (UNDER) BALANCE
$5,545,163.00 $5,002,797.43 $542,365.57
$5,545,163.00 $5,002,797.43 $542,365.57
AVAILABLE
APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE
$8,162.00 $8,161.95 .00 $0.05
§1,315,923.00 $690,760 .39 $625,159.75 52.86
$3,659,701.00 $268,149.57 $457,582.10 $2,933,969.33
$16,214.00 $15,213,54 .00 $0.46

$5,000,000.00

$983,285.45

$1,082,741.85

$2,833,972.70

$5,000,000.00

$5,000,000.00

$983,285.45

$983,285,45

$1,082,741.85

$1,082,741.85

$2,933,972.70

52,833,972.70




REPORT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATICN PAGE
TC THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Manasguan Board of Education

Capital Projects Fund -~ Fund 30
For 12 Month Period Ending 06/3CG/2017

Lywr CofriZ

certify that no line item account has encumbrances and expenditures,

1, , Board Secretary/Business Administrator

which in total exceed the line item appropriation in violation of N,J.A.C. 6A:23A~16.10(c)}3.

Board Secretary/ﬂ%siness Administrator



7/14 1:37pm

“x2 A S SETS wonr

101 Cash irn bank

---RESOURCE S ---

301 Estimated Revenuaes

302 Less Revenues

Total assets and resources

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TG THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Manasquan Board of Education
Debt Servige Fund - Fund 40
Interim Balance Sheet

For 12 Month Perioed Ending 06/30/17

ASSETS AND RESQURCES

$333,551.00

$666,351.00
{$666,351,00)

$333,851.00

Page

1



Page 2
REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TC THE BCARD OF EDUCATICN

Manasquan Board of Education

Debt Service Fund - Fund 40
Interim Balance Sheet

For 12 Month Period Ending 06/30/17

LIABILITIES AND FUND REQUITY

~~- LIABILITIESES --~

Other current liabilities $333,550.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES $333,550.00

FUND BALANCE

~~~Appropriated -~~~

Reservad fund kalance:

601 Appropriations 5666,351.00
602 L.ess : Expenditures $666,350.00
($666,350.00)
$1.00
Total Appropriated $1.00
-—-Unappropriated---
TOTAL FUND BALANCE $1.00
TOTAL LIABRILITIES AND FUND EQUITY ’ $333,551.00
RECAPITULATION OF FUND BALANCE; Budgeted Actual Variance
Appropriations $666,351.00 $666,350.00 $1.00
Revenues ($666,351.00) ($666,351.00) 50.00
$0.00 ($1.00) $1.00
--- Change in Maint. / Capital reserve account ---
Subtotal $0.00 {51.00} $1.00C
Less: Adjust for prior year encumb. $0.00 $0.00

Budgeted fund Balance 30.00 (51.00) 51.00



REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD QF EDUCATION

Manasgquan Board of Education

Lebt Service Fund - Fund 40
INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING
BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND
APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES 1O DATE
For 12 Month Period Ending 06/30/17

Page

BUDGETED ACTUAL TO NQTE: QVER UNREALIZED
ESTIMATED DATE OR (UNDER} BALANCE
*** REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS ***
wmw Local Sourceg ---
1210 Local tax levy $666,351.00 5666,351.00 .00
Total Local Sources $666,351.00 5666,351,00 £0.00
TOTAL REVENUR/SQURCES OF FUNDS $666,351.00 $666,351.00 $0.00




REPORT QF THE SRCRETARY
0 THE BOARD OF EDUCATICN

Manasquan Beoard of Education

Debt Service Fund - Fund 40
INTERTM STATEMENTS CCOMPARING
BUDGET REVENUE WITE ACTUAL TO DATE AND
APPROPRIATICNS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE
For 12 Menth Period Ending 06/30/17

Page

AVAILABLE
*** EXPENDITURES *#¥ APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES/Enc, BALANCE
--- Debt Servige - Regular ---
40-701-510~910 Redemption of Principal $475,000.00 $475,000.00 .00
TOTAL S666,351.00 $666,350.00 $1.00
TQTAL USES OF FUNDS BEFORE TRANSFERS 5666,351.00 $666,350.00 $1.60
**% TOTAL USES OF FUNDS *%# $666,351.00 5$666,350.00 $1.00




REPORT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATICN PAGE
TC THE BCARD OF EDUCATION
Manasguan Board of Education

Debt Service Fund - Fund 40

For 12 Month Period Ending 06/30/17

I, /i-%%}{) /LJ Czééj//?'jngffi:) . Board Secretary/Business Administrator

certify that no line item account has encumbrances and expenditures,

which in total exceed the line item appropriation in vielation of N,J.A.C. 6A:23A-16,10(cq)3.

%/& @M (/20/7 7

Board Secretary/Administrator Date
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REPORT GF THE SECRETARY
TC THE BOARD OF EDUCATICN

Manasquan Beoard of Educaticon

GENERAL FUND -~ FUND 10 (including subfunds 16 and 17)
STATEMENT OF APPROFRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPEMDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/30/2017

Available
Appropriations Expendituras Encumbrances Balance
*** G ENERAL CURRENT EXPENSESTE *+k
--- Regular Programs - Instruction ---
11-110-100-101 Kindergarten - Salaries of Teachers $283,181.00 .00 §283,181.00 .00
11-120-100-101 Grades 1-5 - Teachers Sal, $1,540,855.00 .00 $1,540,859.00 Q0
11-130-100-101 Grades 6-8 - Teachers Sal. 51,166,741.00 .00 $1,166,741.00 .00
11-140-100-101 Grades 9-12 -~ Teachers Sal. $4,133,709.00 .00 $4,133,709.00 .00
—-~ Reqgqular Programs - Home Instruction ---
11-150-100~101 Salaries of Teachers $32,000.00 50.00 $32,000,00 $0.00
11-150-100-320 Purchased Pref.-Ed. Services $10,250.,00 .00 $10,250.00 .00
11-190-1G0~-34¢ Purchased Technical Services $97,700.00 $26,715.15 $37,083.20 $33,901.65
11-180~100-500 Other Purch. Serv. (400-500 series) $37,280.00 $1,795.00 $168.00 $35,317.00
11-190-100-610 General Supplies $353,875,00 $55,545.50 $76,546.18 $221,783.32
11-190-100~640 Textbocks $17,821.00 .00 $6,509.45 $11,311.55
11-190-100~-800 Other Abbott Parity Set-Aside $4,940.00 .00 .00 $4,940.00
TOTAL $7,678,356.00 584,055.65 $7,287,046.83 5307,253.52
--- SPECIAL EDUCATION - INSTRUCTION ---
Learning and/or Language Disabilities:
11-204-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $382,310.00 30.00 $382,310.00 $0.00
11-204-100-106 Cther Sal. For Instruction $4,379.00 .00 $4,375.00 .00
11-204-100-610 General supplies $7,100.00 .00 5877.00 $6,223.00
TOTAL $393,789.00 50.00 5387,566.00 $6,223.00
Multiple Disabilities:
11-212-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $139,8530.00 $0.00 $139,930.00 $0.00
11-212-100-106 Other Sal. For Instructien $34,287.00 .00 534,287.00 .00
TOTAL $174,217.00 $0.C0 5§174,217.00 $0.00
Regource Room/Rescurce Canter:
11-213-100-101 Salaries cf Teachers $1,445,917.00 $0.00 $1,445,517.00 50.00
11-213-100-106 Other Sal. For Instruction $77,148.00 .00 477,148.00 .00
11-213-100-610 General supplies $2,003.00 .00 $331.50 $1,671.50
TOTAL $1,525,068.00 £0.00 $1,523,396.50 $1,671.50
Prescheol Disabilities - Full-Time:
11-216-100-101 Salaries of Teachars $31,331.00 50.00 $31,331.00 $0.00
11-216-100-106 Other Sal. For Instruction $28,364.00 00 $28,364.00 .00
TOTAL $59,685.00 $0.00 559, 695,00 $0.00
Home Instruction:
11-216-100-101 Salaries of Teachers 515,000.00 £0.00 $15,000.,00 $0.00
11-219-100~320 Purchased Prof.-Ed. Services $6,554.00 .00 .00 $6,594.00
TCTAL 521,5%94.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $6,584.00
TOTAL SPECIAL ED - INSTRUCTION $2,174,363.00 $0.00 $2,159,874.50 $14,488.50

-~~~ Basic Skills/Remedial-~Instruction ---
11-230~100-101 Salaries of Teachers $140,848.00 $0.00 $140,848.00 50.00
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Manasquan Board of Education
GENERAL FUND -~ FUND 10 (including subfunds 16 and 17)
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATICNS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For I Month Period Ending 07/30/2017

Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encunbrances Balance
11-230~100~61C General Supplies $1,000.00 .00 .00 51,000.00
TQOTAL $141,848.00 50.00 $140,848.00 51,000.00
--- Hilingual Educaticn-Instruction ---
11-240-100-101 Salaries of Teachers 5116,795,00 30.00 $116,795,00 $0.00
11-240-100-610 General Supplies $250.00 .00 .00 $250.00
TOTAL $117,045.00 $0.00 $116,795.00 $250.00
~== Sehool gpons.cocurricular activities-Instruction -——-
11-401~100~100 Balaries $181,549.00 .co 3181,549.00 .00
11-401-100~500 Purchased Services {(300-500 series) £5,780.00 .00 .00 £5,780.00
11-401-100-600 Supplies and Materials $41,906.00 .00 $39,875.40 52,030.60
11-401-100~-800 Cther Objects $2,825.00 .00 .00 $2,B25.00
TCQTAT, $232,060.00 50.00 $221,424.40 $10,635.60
~-= 8School sponsored athletics-Instruct. -——-
11-402-10¢-200 Salaries $397,840.00 .00 $397,840.00 .00
11-402~100-500 Purchased Services (300~-500 series} $68,800.00 R ele] .00 568,800.00
11-402-100-600 Supplies and Materials 567,400.00 .00 .00 $67,400.00
11-402-100-800 Other Cbhjects $12,850.00 .00 §1,350.00 §11,500.00
11~402~100-930¢ Transfers to Cover Deficit (Agency Funds) $23,000,00 $3,000.00 .00 $20,000.00
TOTAL 5569,8580.00 53,000.00 $399,190.00 $167,700.00
~w== UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES -~~~
== Instruction —---
11-000-100-561 Tuiticn to Other LEAs within State Regular $48,000,00 .00 .00 348,000.00
11-000-100-563 Tuition to Co.Voc.Schocl Dist.-reg. $166,760.00 00 .00 3166,760.00
11-000-100-564 Tuition to Co.Voc, School Dist.-spec. $27,500.00 .00 .00 $27,500.00
11-000-100-566 Tuition to Priv Sch for Disbl w/i State $733,025.00 512,210.00 $497,858.77 $222,958.23
TOTAL $975,285.00 $12,210.00 $497,856.77 $465,218.23
-~~~ Attendance and social work services ---
11-000-211-100C Salaries $39,021.00 .00 $39,021.00 .00
TOTAL £35,021.00 50.00 $38,021,00 50.00
~-- Health services ---

11-000-213~-100 Salaries $214,470.00 R0 5214,470.00 .00
11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Sva. $5,000.00 .00 .00 $5,000.00
11-000-213-500 Other Purchd. Serv.(400-500 series) $756.00 .00 .00 $750.00
11-000~-213-600 Supplies and Materials $8,500.00 $18.24 $683.77 $7,786.99
11-000-213-800 Other Objects $360.00 .00 .00 $360.00
TOTAL $229,080.00 519,24 $215,163.77 $13,896.99

--- Bpeech, OT,PT & Related 8Sves ---
11-000-216-100 Salaries 8266,270.00 .00 $266,270.00 .0C
11-000-216-320 Purchased Prof. Ed. Services $36,000.00 .00 .00 $36,000,00
11-000-216-600 Supplies and Materials $6,939.00 .00 .00 $6,939.00
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GENERAL FUND - FUND 10 {including subfunds 16 and 17)
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 1 Month Pericd Ending 07/30/2017
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Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance

TOTAL $309,209.00 50,00 5266,270.00 $42,939.00

--~- Other support services - Students - Extra Srvc
11-000-217-100 Salaries $364,688.00 .00 5364 ,688.00 .00
11-000-217-320 Purchased Prof. Ed. Services $250.00 .00 D0 $250.00
TOTAL $364,838.00 $G.00 $364,688.00 $250.00

—~== Guidance ---
11-000-218-104 Salariag Other Prof. Staff $623,482.00 00 $623,462.00 .00
11-000-218-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst. $76,250.00 .00 $76,250.00 .00
11-000-218-3%0 Gther Purch, Prof. & Tech Svc. $45,460.00 .00 310,506.25 $34,953.75
11-000-218-500 Cther Purchased Services (400-500 series} $2,795.00 00 .00 $2,795.00
11-000-218-600 Supplies and Materials $3,404.00 .00 $152.70 $3,251.30
11-000-218~-800 Other Cbjects $7,100.00 .00 $35.00 $7,065.00
TOTAL $758,471.00 50,00 §710,405.95 $48,065.05
=== Child Study Teams -~--
11-000-219-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff $578,496,00 .00 $578,496.00 .00
11-000-219-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst. $82,730.00 .00 $82,730.00 .00
11-000-219-320 Purchased Prof. - Ed. Services $5,000.00 .Q0 .G0o 55,000.00
11-000-219-380 Other Purch. Prof. & Tech Svc. $15,000.00 .00 $11,951.33 $3,048.67
11-000-219-582 Misc Purch Ser (400-500 C/than Resid costs) $11,7585.00 §138.62 $5,861 .38 $5,795.00
11-000-219-600 Supplies and Materials $7,350.00 .00 .00 §7,350.00
11-000~-219-800 Cther Cbjects $1,000.00 .C0o $820.00 $180.00
TOTAL $701,371.00 $138.62 $679,858.71 $21,373.67
=== Improv. of instr, Serv, ---
11-000-221-102 Salaries Superv. of Instr. $371,702.00C .00 $371,702.00 Rslel
11-000-221-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff $58,610.00 .00 $98,610.00 00
11-000-221-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst. $47,440.00 .00 $47,440.00 .00
11-000-221-500 Other Purchased Services {400-300 series) $4,135.00 .00 .00 3$4,135.00
11-000-221-60C Supplies and Materials 51,721.00 .00 $41.56 $1,679.04
11-000~221-800 Other Objects $4,219.00 $878.00 .00 $3,340.00
TCTAL $527,827.00 $879,00 §517,793.96 $9,154.04
--- Educational media serv./sch.library -—--
11-000-222~-100 Salaries $139,280,00 .00 $139,280.00 .00
11-000-222-177 Salaries of Technology Coordinators $353,391.00C .00 $353,391.00 .00
11-000-222~-500 Other Purchased Services (400-500 series} $16,844.00 $615.00 $3,718.40 $12,510.60
11-000-222-600 Supplies and Materials $7,249.00 .00 $724 .44 $6,524.56
11-000~-222-800 Other Objects $770.00 00 00 $770.00
TOTAL $517,534.00 5615.00 $§497,113.684 $19,805.16
--- Instructional Staff Training Services -~~~

11-000-223-104 Salaries Other Pref. Staff 54 ,500.00 .00 $4,500.00 .00
11-000-223-105 S8al Secr. & Clerical Asst. $5,260.00 .00 $5.,260.00 .00
11-000-223-320 Purchased Prof, - Ed. Services $3,000.00 .00 .00 $3,000.00
11-000~223~500 Other Purchased Services ({400-500 series) §$11,540.00 $3,600.00 $1,124.00 $7,216.Q0
$610.03

11-000-223-600

Supplies and Materials $700.00 .00 $88.97
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Manasquan Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10 (including subfunds 16 and 17)
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES

For 1 Month Period Ending 07/30/2017

Available
Approeopriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balatce
TOTAL $25,400.00 $3,600.00 $10,973,97 $10,826.03
--- Syupport services-general administration --—-
11-000-230-101 Salaries of Teachers $262,722.00 30.00 $262,722.00 50¢.00
11-000-230-331 Legal Services $102,255.00 $4,585.00 $1,500.00 $96,170.00
11~000-230~332 Audit Fees $34,000.00 .60 534,000,00 .00
11-000-230-340 Purchased Tech. Services $21,892.00 $11,537.28 $6,366.00 $3,888.72
11-000-230~530 Communications/Telephone $96,400.00 $56,210.16 $66,526.08 $23,263.76
11-000-230-590 Othar Purchased Services $81,180.00 30.00 $1,633.98 879,546.02
11-000~230~610 General Supplies $1,800.00 $1,519.04 .0C $280.98
11-000-230~-820 Judgments Agst. School Dist. $35,000.00 .00 o0 $35,000.00
11-000-230-880 Misc, Expendituras 55,067.00 $1,000.00 .00 $4,067.00
11-000-230-855 ROE Membership Dues and Fees $11,933.00 $10,854.37 .G0 $1,078.63
TOTAL $652,249.00 $35,705.85 $373,148.06 $243,395.09
--- Support services-schocl administration ---
11-000-240-103 Salaries Princ./Asst. Princ. $737,776.00 .00 $737,776.00 .00
11-000-240-104 Salaries Other Pref., Staff 547,267.00 .00 $47,267.00 .00
11-0003~-240-105 8al Secr. & Clerical Asst. $38%,768.00 .00 $389,768.00 Balsd
11-000-240-300 Purchased Brof. & Tech. Svc. $2,500.00 .00 $790.00 $1,710.00
11-000-240-500 Other Purchased Services $57,608.00 $29,718.19 $8,568.14 %$19,331.67
11-000~240-6C0C Supplies and Materials $30,715.00 .00 .00 $30,715.00
11-0C00-240-800 Other Objects $9,800.00 $2,140.00 $2,110.00 $5,550,00
TOTAL $1,275,434.00 $31,858.19 $1,186,269.14 $57,306.67
-~~~ Central Services ---
11-000-251-100Q Salarias $482,558.00 .00 $482,558.00 .00
11-000~251-330 Purchased Prof. Services $1,025.00 .00 $1,025.00 .00
11-000-251-340 Purchased Technical Serviges $17,314.00 $:11,029.00 $5,035.00 $1,246.00
11-000-251-592 Misc Pur Serv (400-500 seriess } 53,012.00 $205.00 £350.00 32,457.00
11-000-251-600 Supplies and Materials £4,081.00 $649.90 £3,430.20 50.90
11-000~251-890 Other Objects $2,390.00 $200.00 52,190.00 .0C
TOTAL $510,380.00 512,083,230 5494 ,592.20 $3,703.80
TOTAL Cent. Sves. & Bdmin IT 5510 ,380.00 $12,083.30 $484,592.20 $3,703.80
-—-- Required Maint.for Scheol Facilities ---
11~-000-261-420 Cleaning, Repair & Maint. Sve. $51,380.00 .00 $51,935.35 540.65
TOTAL 551,580,00 50.00 551,9838.35 540.65
~—- Cusgteodial BServices ---
11-000~262~1X¥ Salaries $6B9,844.00 50.00 S689,844 .00 50.00
11-000-262~107 Salaries of Non-Instructional Aids 57%,660.00 el $7%,660.00 el
11-000-262-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. $54,600,00 $5,100.00 $45,500.00 00
11-000-262-420 Cleaning, Repair & Maint. Svec. $181,035.00 $25,748.12 $66,443.95 588,846.93
11~000~262~490 Other Purchased Property Sve. $11,70G.00 .00 £11,700.00 .00
11-000-262-520 Insurance $153,366.00 $65,459.00 $64,157.00 523,750,060
11-000-262-610 General Supplies £88,086.00 $2,201,35 $14,861.44 571,023.21
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GENERAL FUND - FUND 10 (including subfunds 16 and 17)
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COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
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Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
11-000-262-621 Energy {Natural Gas} 5176,711.00 $1,540.88 $175,170.12 .00
11-000-262-622 Energy {Rlectricity} $334,711.00 $28,881.56 $305,829.44 .20
11-000-262-800 Other Cbjects $7,650.00 .00 .00 $7,650.00
TOTAL $1,777,367.00 $132,930.51 $1,453,165.95 $191,270.14
wme Care and Upkeep of Grounds ---
11-000-263~-100 Salaries $165,574.00 .00 §165,974.00 .00
11-0006-263-42C Cleaning, Repair, & Maintenance Sarv. $10,000.00 .00 .00 $10,000.00
11-000-263-610 General Supplies $28,673.00 .00 $4,000.00 §25,673.00
TOTAL $205,647.60 50.00 $16%,974.00 $35,673.00
--- Becurity ---
11-000-266-100 Salaries 8106,250.00 .00 $106,250.00 .00
11-000-266-300 Purchased Prof. & Technical Services $21,699.00 £1,9314.52 $10,500.00C $0,284 .48
11-000-266-610 General Suppliss $1,000.00 .00 .00 $1,000.00
TOTAL $128,945.00 51,914.52 $116,750.00 $10,284 .48
TOTAL Oper & Maint of Plant Services $2,163,3%43.00 $134,845.43 $1,791,829.30 $237,268.27
~-~- Student transportation services ~--
11-000-270-512 Contract Sve (other btw home & sch)-vndrs $155,588.00 .00 .00 $155,5%8.00
11-000-270-517 Contract Sve (reg std) - ESCs $3140,587.00 .00 .00 $140,987.00
11-000-270~518 Contract Svec (Sp Ed) - ESCs $226,602.00 .00 .00 $226,602.00
11-000-270-503 Contr Sve-Aid in Lieu Paymnts-Non Pub Sch $8,275.00 .00 .00 $8,275.00Q
TOTAL 5531,462.00 $0.00 $0.00 $531,462.00
~-~ Personal Services-Employee Benefits---
11-X¥X-XXX-220 Social Security Contributions $297,000.00 Q0 00 $2497,000,00
11-X¥X-X¥%~241 Other Retirement Contrb. - Regular £29G,000.00 .00 .00 $290,000.00
11-XXX-XXX~250 Unemployment Compensation $1,000.00 .00 .00 $1,000.00
11-¥XX-X¥XX-260 Workman's Compensation $143,278.00 .00 .00 $143,278.00
11-XXX-X¥XX-270 Health Benefits $3,251,938.00 £8,333.34 541,666.66 $3,201,938.00
11-XXX-XX¥X~280 Tuition Reimbursement $5,000.00 .00 .00 $5,000.00
11-X¥X-XXX~230 Other Employee Benefits $342,377.00 .00 $342,377.00 .00
TOTAL $4,330,593.00 58,333.34 5384 ,043.66 $3,938,216.00
Tetal Undistributed Expenditures $1.3,912,197.00 $240,288.57 58,029,028.33 $5,642,880.10
*%% TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE EXPENDITURES *+*% $24,825,755.00 $327,344.22 $18,354,207.06 $6,144,207.72

*++ TOTAL CURRENT EXPENSE EXPENDITURES & TRANSFERS *+* $24,825,759.00 $327,344.22 $18,354,207.06 $6,144,207.72



Page 12
Manasguan Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10 (including subfunds 1é and 17)
STATEMENT OF APPROPRTATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 1 Month Peried Ending 07/30/2017

Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances BRalance
k¥ C A PITAL QU TLAY #x+
-——-EQUIPMENT -~~~
Regular programs-instructicon
12-140-100-730 Gradaes 9-12 $75,965.00 .00 $75,564,34 $0.66
Undist. Exp. -~ Non-instructional Services
TOTAL $75,965.00 50.00 $75,964.34 30,86
--- Facilities acquisitien and construction services -——
12-000-4XX~450 Construction Serviges $380,000.00 $19,174.4¢0 5141,680.00 $219,145.60
12-000~-4XX~-8XX Other objects $27,108.00 .00 L00 $27,109.00
gub Total $407,105.00 $1%,174.40 $141,4680.00 $246,254.60
TOTAL $407,108.00 £19,174.40 $141,680.00 $246,254.60

TOTAL CAPITAL QUTLAY EXPENDITURES 5483,074.00 $19,174.40 $217,644.34 $246,255,26



*x¥x EDUCATICON STABILIZATION FUND **

* ¥ GOVERNMENT SERVICES FUND *¥

TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES

Manasquan Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10 (including subfunds 16 and 17)
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 1 Month Peried Ending 07/30/2017

Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances

Page

Available

Balance

$25,308,833.00 $346,518. 62 $18,571,851.40

56,390,462.58

13



REPCRT OF THE SECRETARY CERTIFICATICN PAGE
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Manasguan Beoard of Education

General Fund - Fund 10 (including subfunds 16 and 17)

Fer 1 Month Period Ending 07/30/2017

T, , Board Secretary/Business Administrator

certify that no line item account has encumbrances and expenditures,

which in total exceed the line item appropriation in viclation of N.J.A.C. 8A:23-2.1l(a).

Board Secretary/Business Administrator Date
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DOCUMENT E

COMPARISON OF MANASQUAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
RECORD BOOK AND BANK RECONCILIATION
FOR THE MONTH ENDING JUNE, 2017

RECORD BANK
BOOK CHECKING
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT
BALANCE FORWARD 43,463.18
Plus Receipts: 3,036.38
Less Expenditures: {13,421.33}

VCID CHECK # 4768

TJOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE:

2017

Manasquan Bank 36,175.17
Less Cutstanding Checks: (83,096.96)
78.21

JOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE;

Qutstanding checks

0.00
4710 $9.98
4836 $82.00
4845 $82.00
4852 $60.00
4865 164.98
4872 $1,178.00:

4875 $900.00:
4877 $20.00
4878 $6500.00

$3.098.96



Manasquan Board of Education
Balance Sheet For Fund 94

va_bal01.3 033108

06/01/2017 June 2017
GL Account # Description Balance
94-101- - CASH IN BANK $33,078.21
ToTALCURRENTASSETS smorean
FIXED ASSETS
TOTAL FIXEDASSETS =~

BUDGETING ACCOUNTS/OTHER DEBITS

TOTAL BUDGETING ACCOUNTS/OTHER DEBITS

 TOTAL ASSETS AND BUDGETINGAGCOUNTS -~~~ = $3307821
CURRENT LIABILITIES

94-451-E8-100 GENERAL ACCOUNT ($330.37)
94-451-ES-101 ATHLETIC OFFICIAL ($20.74)
94-451-E5-103 MES CHORUS {$21.80)
94-451-E8-171 CLASS CF 2012 {($0.10)
24-451-E£5-173 CLASS CF 2014 ($2,641.39)
84-451-E5-174 CLASS OF 2015 ($1,120.75)
94-451-E£S-175 CLASS OF 2016 ($1,843.33)
94-451-E5-176 CLASS OF 2017 ($3,683.91)
94-451-E5-177 CLASS OF 2018 ($1,079.77}
94-451-E8-178 CLASS OF 2019 {$1,185.40)
94-451-E5-179 CLASS OF 2020 (30.50)
94-451-£8-182 CLASS OF 2023 {(38.00
894-451-E5-205 ART ($412.50)
84-451-E£3-180 CLASS OF 2021 {$100.80)
94-451-E5-181 CLASS OF 2022 ($1,319.50)
94-451-E5-183 CLASS OF 2024 {$528.00)
94-451-£5-184 CLASS OF 2025 ($451.00)
94-451-E£5-215 BAND (%26.85)
94-451-E8-225 DRAMA CLUB ($7,788.93}
94-451-£5-226 HISTORY ($25.00}
94-451-£E5-240 INTEREST ($143.71)
94-451-ES-250 LIBRARY ($1,484.38)
94-451-E£5-255 MATH CLUB {$144.86)
94-451-E8-270 NATIONAL JR HONCR SOCIETY ($1,034.03)
84-451-E5-280 NOON WHISTLE ($1,674.04)
94-451-E5-290 STUDENT COUNCIL ($1,950.71)
94-451-E5-291 STEM ($25.00)
94-451-E£S-295 TECHNCOLOGY CLUB ($200.00}
84-451-E5-286 VIDEO PRODUCTION (525.00)
94-451-E5-300 YEARBOOK (3867.42)
94-451-E8-31¢ STUDENT ACTIVITY (30.85)
94-451-£8-320 ENVIRONMENTAL CLUB (52,615.89)
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES w00 0 L ($32,755,83)

Run on 07/06/2017 at 10:14:29 AM Page 1



Manasquan Board of Education
va_bal(1.3 033108 Balance Sheet For Fund 94

06/01/2017 June 2017

GL. Account # Description Balance

LONG TERM LIABILITIES

BUDGETING ACCOUNTS

TOTAL BUDGETING ACCOUNTS/OTHER CREDITS

FUND EQUITY

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

 TOTALLIABILITIES ANDFUNDBALANCE = (s32785,83)

Run on 07/06/2017 at 16:14:29 AM Page 2



Manasquan Board of Education

va_pdef! 070215 3 . DOCUM F
06/01/2017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
. . . . Cancelled/ .
Account # PO # Vendor Control # Commit Original Payments Invoiced Credited Voided Open
Payment Details : invoice# Check Description Check# Check Date Check Amt
41-000-219-390-01-00-00 17-001856 3275/SCHOOL a6/01117 1,000.03 1,000.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
Payment Details : 29923965 OTHER PURCH P/T 40611 06/30/2017 1,000.03
17-001864 1614/MANASQUAN 06/01117 99.00 98.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAFETERIA
Fayment Details : 1244/1281/1288Q OTHER PURCH P/T 40571 06/30/2017 85.00
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-000-219-390-01-00-00 / OTHER PURCH PIT 1,099.03 1,099.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11-000-219-592-01-02-00 17-001827 5543KATHLEEN 0601117 99.45 99.45 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00
STONAKER
Payment Detaijls : STONAKER CST TRAVEL 40599  06/30/2017 80.45
17-001861 1260/PAMELA COSSE 06/01/17 112.65 112.65 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Details : COSSE CST TRAVEL 40595  06/3072017 112.65
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-000-219-592.01-02-00 / CST TRAVEL 212.10 21210 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
11-000-221-500-01-03-00 17-001832 4359/CLAIRE KOZIC 06101117 125.00 125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60
Payment Details : REIMB FOR MINDFUL SUPERVISCORS WKSP REG 40525 08/30/2017 125.00
11-000-222-500-01-02-02 17-001873 4080/JESSE PLACE 06/01117 728.25 728.25 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
Payment Details : ISTE CONF HS TECH STAFF TRAVEL/REG 40622  06/30/2017 728.25
17-001874 5489/KYLE FROEHLICH 06/01/17 1,099.04 1,099.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fayment Details : ISTE HS TECH STAFF TRAVEL/REG 40624  06/30/2017 1,095.04
17-001875 5334/FRANK SCOTT 06/01/17 1,499.02 1,499.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Details : ISTE-SCOTT HS TECH STAFF TRAVEL/REG 40621 06/30/2017 1,499.02
Totals for 3 POs issued against 11-000-222-500-01-02-02 / HS TECH STAFF TRAVEL/REG 3,326.31 3,326.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11-000-222-500-02-02-02 17-001873 4090/JESSE PLACE 06/01/17 242.75 24275 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Details ; ISTE CONF ES TECH STAFF TRAVEL/REG 40622  06/30/2017 24275
17-001874 §499/KYLE FROEHLICH 06/01117 274.76 27476 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Details : ISTE 3 40624  06/30/2017 27476
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-000-222-500-02-02-02 / ES TECH STAEF TRAVEL/REG 517.51 517.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11-000-223-500-01-03-00 17-001802 S5831/NANCY KNITTER 06/01/17 239.00 239.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Details : NJTESOL REIMB, HS TEACHER REG 40543  06/30/2017 239.00
17-001833 5453/MINDFUL SCHOOLS 06/01117 150.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00
Payment Details : 161102028-2 HS TEACHER REG 40540  06/30/2017 150.00
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-000-223-500-01-03-00 / HS TEACHER REG 389.00 389.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11-000-230-530-21-01-00 17-001823 2206/VERIZON 32.94 6.00 0.00 32.94 0.00 0.00
11-000-230-590-21-03-00 17-001863 1614/MANASQUAN 06/01/17 49.00 49.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAFETERIA

Run on 07/18/2017 at 07:51:51 AM

Page 1



va_pdet1.070215

Manasquan Board of Education

060172017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
. . . Cancelled/ .
Account # PO # Vendor Control # Commit Original Payments Invoiced Credited Voided Open
Payment Detaijls ; Invoice# Check Description Check# Check Date Check Amt
Payment Defails : 1293 OTHER PURCH SVC 40601  06/30/2017 49.00
11-000-230-590-21-03-02 17-001872 5102/FRANK KASYAN 06/0117 1,454.86 1,454.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Details : ISTE CONFERENCE SUPT OFFICE TRAVEL 40620  06/30/2017 1,454.86
11-000-230-610-21-00-00 17-001841 1116/BARLOW FI.OWER 06/01/17 47.96 47.986 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
FARM
Payment Details 1702688 SUPT. GEN. SUPP 40516  06/30/2017 47.56
17-001849 1110/8 & B TROPHY JD FOR 06/01/17 480.00 480.00 0.00 {.00 0.00 0.00
RECOGNITION
Payment Details : 1025 SUPT. GEN. SUPP 40591 06/30/2017 480.00
17-001870 1909/PETTY CASH 08/01/17 30.50 30.50 0.06 .00 0.00 0.00
Payment Details : PETTY CASH SUPT. GEN. SUpP 40607  06/30/2017 30.50
Totals for 3 POs issued against 11-000-230-610-21-00-00 / SUPT. GEN. SUPP 558.46 558.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11-000-230-890-21-05-00 17-001880 5850/NJ ADVANCE MEDIA 08/01/17 762.00 0.00 762.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11-000-240-300-02-00-00 17-001804 2597/CASIO INTERSTATE 06/01/117 243.70 243.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MUSIC
Payment Defails : 857879 ES ADM PUR P/T 40560 06/30/2017 69.80
822794 ES ADM PUR P/T 40593  06/30/2017 173.80
17-001810 5337/PEARSON SUCCESS 05/01/17 156.10 156.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET
Payment Defails : 7025691344 ES ADM PUR PIT 40605 06/30/2017 156.10
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-000-240-300-02-00-00 / ES ADM PUR PT 395.80 399.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11-000-240-500-01-02-00 17-001869 5845/MHS SURF PARENTS 06101117 1,404.50 0.00 0.00 1,404.50 0.00 0.00
11-000-240-500-02-00-00 17001810 5337/PEARSON SUCCESS 0601117 £10.00 610.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET
Paymert Defails : 7025691344 ES ADM OTH PS 40605 06/30/2017 510.60
11-000-240-600-01-01-00  17-001883 3133/CENTURION 06/01117 2,060.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PRINTING
11-000-240-600-02-00-00 17-001825 2305/W.B. Mason 06/01M17 647.42 647.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Company inc,
Fayment Details : 45275283 ES ADM SUP/MAT 40586  06/30/2017 647 .42
17-001860 5558/NATIONAL 100.00 0.00 0.00 109.00 0.00 0.00
GEOGRAPHIC SOCIETY
17-001870 1909/PETTY CASH 06/01117 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 {.00 0.00
Payrment Defails : PETTY CASH ES ADM SUP/MAT 40607  06/30/2017 50.00
Totals for 3 POs issued against 11-000-240-600-02-00-00 / ES ADM SUP/MAT 797.42 687.42 6.0 100.00 0.00 0.00

Run on G7/18/2017 at 07:571:51 AM

Page 2



Manasquan Board of Education

va_pdet?. 070215

06/01/2017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
. - . Cancelied/ .
Account # PO # Vendor Control # Commit Original Payments Invoiced Credited Voided Open
Payment Details : invoice# Check Description Check# Check Date Check Amt
11-000-240-660-02-01-00 17-001843 ZT1T1MUELLER'S FLORIST 06/01/17 110.00 110.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Defails : 4724 E.5. GRAD. S/IM 40573  06/30/2017 110.00
17-001847 1110/B & B TROPHY 723.50 0.00 0.00 723.50 0.60 0.00
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-000-240-600-02.01-00 / E.S. GRAD. S/M 833.50 110.00 0.00 723.50 0.00 0.00
11-000-251-600-22-00-00 17-001870 1909/PETTY CASH 06/0117 29.66 29.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60
Payment Details : PETTY CASH SUPPLIES 40607  06/30/2017 29.66
11-000-251-890-22-00-00 17-001845 5697/NJADP 06/01/17 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.60
11-000-261-420-01-00-00 17-001828 1657/MAYNARD ELECTRIC 06/01/17 160.00 160.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Defails : 3210 HS C/S FAC MAIN 40572 06/30/2017 160.60
17-001830 103¥1AIR DYNAMIC 0601117 378.10 378.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SYSTEMS
Payment Delails : 81799 HS C/S FAC MAIN 40509  06/30/2017 378.10
17-001882 3732/ZEMS SECURITY 06/01/17 282.99 0.00 282.99 G.00 0.00 0.00
SYSTEMS
Totals for 3 POs issued against 11-000-261-420-01-00-00 / HS C/S FAC MAIN 821.09 538.10 282.99 0.00 0.00 0.00
11-000-261-420-02-00-00 17-001829 1031/AIR DYNAMIC 06/01/17 1,378.95 1,378.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SYSTEMS
Payment Defails : 82928 ES C/8 FAC MAIN 40555  06/30/2017 337.70
82538 ES C/S FAC MAIN 40555 06/30/2017 1,041.25
17-001865 1031/AIR DYNAMIC 08/01117 5,110.50 5,110.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SYSTEMS
Payment Details : 82195 ES C/S FAC MAIN 40855  06/30/2017 5,110.50
17-001868 1031/AIR DYNAMIC 06101117 1.041.25 1,041.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SYSTEMS
Payment Details : -82538 ES C/S FAC MAIN 40627  06/30/2017 1,041.25
17-001881 4834/A.M.E. INC. 06/01M17 §75.00 0.00 675.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Totals for 4 POs issued against 11-000-261-420-02-00-00 / ES C/S FAC MAIN 8,205.70 7,530.70 675.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11-000-262-420-01-00-00 17-001817 2630/TAYLOR FENCE 06/01117 4,385.00 0.00 4,385.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11-000-262-610-01-00-00 17001821 2036/SCOLES 06/01117 286.00 286.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLLOORSHINE INDUSTRIES
Payment Details : 408892 HS CUST SUPP 40548  06/30/2017 286.00
17-001842 2036/SCOLES 06/01/17 157.02 167.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLOORSHINE INDUSTRIES
Payment Details : 409246 HS CUST SUPP 40612  06/30/2017 157.02
Totais for 2 POs issued against 11-000-262-610-01-060-00 / HS CUST SUPP 443.02 443.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Run on 07/18/2017 at 07:51:51 AM
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Manasquan Board of Education

va_pdeti. 070215

06/01/2017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
. . . Cancelled/ .
Account # PO# Vendor Control # Commit Original Payments Invoiced Credited Voided Open
Payment Details : Invoice# Check Description Check# Check Date Check Amt
11-000-262-610-02-00-00 17-001821 2036/SCOLES 06/G1M17 122.57 122.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FL.LOORSHINE INDUSTRIES
Payment Details : 408992 ES CUST SUPP 40548  06/30/2017 122.57
11-000-263-420-01-00-00 17-001831 1697/MILLBROOK 0601117 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CLEARWATER IRRIGATIO
Payment Details ; 34573 UE C&UG CLN, RPR, MNT SV 40539 06/30/2017 1,500.00
11-600-263-610-01-03-00 17-001799 S5500/STONE GRAPHICS 08/0117 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
COMPANY, INC.
Payment Detalls : ALSO 18897 HS GRDS SUPPLIES 40582  06/30/2017 50.00
17-001800 2328/RT. 34 LANDSCAPE 06/01/M17 138.00 138.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUPPLY YARD,
Payment Details : 8738 HS GRDS SUPPLIES 40506  06/13/2017 138.00
17-001801 3380/ALL STAR TENNIS 06/01/17 530.77 §30.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
COURT CC., INC
FPayment Detfajls : 56208 HS GRDS SUPPLIES 40510  06/30/2017 830.77
17-001822 5500/STONE GRAPHICS 06/01/17 1.980.00 1,980.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
COMPANY, INC.
Payment Details : 18897 HS GRDS SUPPLIES 40582  06/30/2017 1,980.00
Totals for 4 POs issued against 11-000-263-610-01-03-00 / H$ GRDS SUPPLIES 2,698.77 2,698.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11-000-266-300-01-00-00 17-001859 5103/BORCUGH OF 06/01117 3,200.82 3,200.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MANASQUAN TRAFFIC T
Payment Defails : 17-0621 HS POLICE/SECURITY 40558 06/30/2017 3,200.82
11-000-270-512-01-02-00  17-001809 2321/FIRST STUDENT 06/01117 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00
11-000-291-220-22-01-00 17-001879 2334/MANASQUAN BD 06/01117 13,941.98 13,841.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AGENCY
Payment Details : 5S PERS 403860 06/M15/2017 13,941.98
11-150-100-320-00-00-00 17-001834 2746/PROFESSIONAL 06/01117 1,090.00 1,090.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EDUCATION SVCS. |
Payment Details : BAL OF FR-1327 #HS5 C.0.D. REHI 40546  06/30/2017 1,090.00
17-001835 433/SILVERGATE 06/01M7 485.00 485.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PREPARATORY SCHOOL
Payment Details : 18074 HS 0.0.D. RE HI 40579  08/30/2017 80.00
17750 HS O0.0.D. RE HI 40579  08/30/2017 205.00
18004 HS O.0.D. RE HI 40626 06/30/2017 200.00
Totais for 2 POs issued against 11-150-100-320-00-00-00 / HS$ 0.0.D. RE Hi 1,575.00 1,575.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Run on Q7/18/2G17 at 07.51:51 AM
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va_pdet1. 070215

Manasquan Beard of Education

06/01/2017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
. .. . Cancelledf .
Account # PO # Vendor Control # Commit Original Payments Invoiced Credited Voided Open
Payment Details ; Invoice# Check Description Check# Check Date Check Amt
11-190-100-500-61-00-00 17-001884 1614/MANASQUAN 06/0117 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAFETERIA
11-190-100-610-01-01-c0 17-001826 2010/SCANTRON CORP. 06/01M17 1,047.50 0.00 1,047.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
17-001862 1614/MANASQLUAN 06/01/17 2,100.00 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAFETERIA
Payment Details : 7231 HS TCH SUPP 40571 06/30/2017 2,100.00
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-190-100-610-01-01-00 / HS TCH SUpp 3,147.50 2,100.00 1,047.50 0.00 0.00 0.60
11-180-100-610-01-06-00 17-601867 2198/8USAN VAN NOTE 06/01/17 5%3.11 583.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
Payment Defails : THERAPY DOG HS DOG UPKEEP 40615 06/30/2017 593.11
11-190-100-610-02-01-00 17-601803 5337/PEARSON SUCCESS 06/01/17 307.89 307.89 6.00 0.00 .00 0.00
NET
Payment Detfails : 7025692667 £5 TEACH SUPP 40605 06/30/2017 307.89
17-001806 2575/TRIARCO ARTS & Ge/01M17 500.00 500.00 .00 0.00 0.00 6.00
CRAFTS
Payment Details : 472706 £S5 TEACH SUPP 40585  08/30/2017 281.06
459252 ES TEACH SUPP 40585 08/30/2017 218.94
17-001810 5337/PEARSON SUCCESS 06/01M17 10617 106.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET
Payment Details : 7025691344 ES TEACH SUPP 40605 06/30/2017 106.17
17-001844 1128/BECKER'S SCHOOL 0610117 248.63 0.00 0.00 248.63 0.00 0.00
SUPPLY
17-001857 2609/HEINEMANN 06/01/17 7.80 7.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Details : 6788793 ES TEACH SUPP 40587 06/30/2017 7.80
17-001866 2303/Wilson Language 0610117 819 4.00 0.00 8.19 0.00 0.00
Training
Totals for & POs issued against 11-190-100-610-02-01-00 / ES TEACH SUPP 1,179.68 921.86 0.00 257.82 0.00 0.00
11-180-100-610-02-02-00 17-001305 1128/BECKER'S SCHOOL 423.00 0.00 0.00 423.00 0.00 0.00
SUPPLY
17-001807 2303/Wilson Language 06/01/17 408.24 408.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Training
Payment Details : 1677847 ES WORKBOOKS 40616  08/30/2017 408.24
17-601808 1639/JW PEPPER & SON 06/01/17 146.87 146.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Details : O1R99648 ES WORKBOOKS 40623  06/30/2017 146.87
Totals for 3 POs issued against 11-190-100-610-02-02-00 / ES WORKBOOKS 978.11 555.11 .00 423.00 0.00 0.00
11-190-100-610-02-03-00 17-001820 2305/W.B. Mason 06/01117 214.54 214.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Run on 07/18/2017 at 07:51:51 AM

Company Inc.
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va_pdet1.070215

Manasquan Board of Education

06/01/2017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
. . . Cancelied/ .
Account # PO # Vendor Control # Commit Original Payments Invoiced Credited Voided Open
Payment Details : Invoice# Check Description Check# Check Date Check Amt
Payment Details : 45133730 ES COMP SUP/MAT 40586 06/30/2017 214.54
11-190-100-610-02-06-00 17-001867 2198/SUSAN VAN NOTE 06/01117 395.40 395.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Defails : THERAPY DOG ES DOG UPKEEP 40615 06/30/2017 38540
41-190-100-640-01-04-00 17-001813 2683/NJACE SCIENCE 08/01/47 25.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
EDUCATION INSTIT
17-001814 2683/NJACE SCIENCE 25.00 .00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
EDUCATION INSTIT
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-190-100-640-01-04-00 / HS SCIENCE TEXT 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
11-401-100-600-01-00-00 17-001816 1745/DEMOULIN 06/01/17 8,100.80 6.00 8,100.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
BROTHERS & COMPANY
11-402-100-500-01-00-11 17-001846 5288/QUAILRIDGE GOLF 06/01117 414.00 414.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
WORLD
Payment Details : 2017 SEASCON GOLF OPS 40608 06/30/2017 414.00
11-402-100-500-01-02-00 17-001837 1487/HYLAND, KEVIN 06/01117 388.62 388.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Details : MILEAGE COACHES TRAVEL 40566  06/30/2017 388.62
11-402-100-930-02-00-00 17-001871 1617/MANASQUAN ES 06/01/17 700.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CENTRAL FUND
Payment Details : ES OFFICIALS ES FUND TRANS 40625 06/30/2017 700.00
20-081-100-610-07-00-00 17-001838 5282/ANDREA TRISCHITTA 06/01M17 144.00 144.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Details : ACTIVELYLEARN - RT 4051t 06/3072017 144.00
20-082-100-610-01-00-00 17-001839 S5453/MINDFUL SCHOOLS 06/01117 1,550.00 1,550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Details : MINDFUL SCHOOLS K-8 AY 40540 08/30/2017 1,550.00
20-082-100-610-03-00-00  17-001840  3795/SCHOOL SPECIALTY 06/01117 1,608.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,608.95
20-082-100-610-13-00-00 17-001838 5282/ANDREA TRISCHITTA 06/0117 289.99 29%.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Details : FINAL CUT-NEXT GENERATIO 40511 06/30/2017 2589.99
20-231-100-600-00-00-00 17-001811 5293/TOUCHMATH 06101117 698.76 698.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fayment Details ; 200178053 SUPPLIES 40584  06/30/2017 698.76
17-001866 2303/Wilson Language 06/01/17 13.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.52
Training
Totals for 2 POs issued against 20-231-100-600-00-00-00 / SUPPLIES 712.28 698.76 0.00 0.00 .00 13.52
20-231-200-200-00-00-00 17-001848 3486/TREASURER, STATE 06101117 14,276.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,276.50
OF NJ
20-255-100-600-01-00-00 17-001854 2303/Wilson Language 0610117 89.12 88.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Training

Run on 07/18/2017 at 07:51:51 AM
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Manasquan Board of Education

va_pdet1. 070215

®
08/01/2017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
i . . Cancelled/ i
Account # PO # Vendor Control # Commit Originail Payments invoiced Credited Voided Open
Payment Details : Invoice# Check Description Checki# Check Date Check Amt
FPayment Details : 1420685 INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES 40616  06/30/2017 89.12
20-255-100-600-01-0G-00 17-001855 3275/SCHOOL 06/01/17 266.66 0.060 0.00 0.00 0.00 266.656
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
Totals for 2 PQOs issued against 20-255-100-600-01-00-00 / INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES 355.78 89.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 266.66
20-255-100-800-01-01-00 17-001855 3275/SCHOOL. 06/01/17 54.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.82
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
20-256-100-200-00-00-00 17-001850 S4321LEARNING ALLY, 06/01M17 2,200.00 2,200.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INC.
Payment Details : 58755 INSTRUCTION PURCHASED SE 40600  06/30/2017 2,200.00
20-256-100-600-00-00-00 17-001851 3272/PEARSON 06101117 183.76 183.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Details : 17-001851 GENERAL SUPPLIES 40604  06/30/2017 183.76
17-001852 2303/Wilson Language 06/01117 196.98 156.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.060
Training
Payment Defails : 1420660 GENERAL SUPPLIES 40616 06/30/2017 196.98
Totals for 2 POs issued against 20-256-100-600-00-00-00 / GENERAL SUPPLIES 380.74 380.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20-256-100-600-01-00-00 17-001852 2303/Wilson Language 08I0 M7 48.18 48.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Training
Payment Detaifs : 1420580 GENERAL SUPPLIES 15/16 40616 06/30/2017 48.18
17-001853 2303/Wilson Language 08/01M7 143.64 143.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Training
Payment Details : 1420594 GENERAL SUPPLIES 15/6 40616  06/30/2017 143.64
17-001854 2303/Wilson Language 08/01117 218.68 218.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Training
Payment Details ; 1420595 GENERAL SUPPLIES 15/16 40616  06/30/2017 238.68
Totals for 3 POs issued against 20-256-100-600-01-00-00 / GENERAL SUPPLIES 15/16 410.50 410.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20-278-200-300-00-060-00  17-001812 2303/Wiison Language 0601117 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Training
Payment Details : PLQ1000594 PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL A 40616 06/30/2017 10,000.00
20-278-200-300-01-00-00  17-001812 2303/Wiison Language 06/01/17 2,190.00 2,190.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Training
Payment Details : PLQ1000594 OTHER PUR 15/16 40616 06/30/2017 2,180.00
17-001857 2609/HEINEMANN 06/0117 402.29 402.29 c.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Details : 6788793 OTHER PUR 15/16 40597  06/30/2017 402.29
Totals for 2 POs issued against 20-278-200-300-01-00-00 / OTHER PUR 15/16 2,592.29 2,592.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20-278-200-500-60-00-00 17-001857 2609/HEINEMANN 06101117 115.71 115.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Run on 07/18/2017 at 07:51:51 AM
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Manasquan Board of Education

va_pdet!. 070215

08/01/2017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
. - . Cancelled/ .
Account # PO # Vendor Control # Commit Original Payments Invoiced Credited Voided Open
Payment Details : Invoice# Check Description Check# Check Date Check Amt
Payment Details : 6788783 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 40597  06/30/2017 115.71
20-278-200-500-00-00-00 17-001858 2303/Wilson Language 086/01/17 602.64 602.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.060
Training
Payment Details ; 1420654 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 40816  06/30/2017 602.64
17-001866 2303/Wilson Language 06/01/17 119.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 119.48
Training
Totals for 3 POs issued against 20-278-200-500-00-00-00 / OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 837.83 718.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 119.48
30-000-401-390-02- - 17-001818 5013/GARRISON 06/01117 356,683.20 208,065.20 10,403.25 0.00 0.00 138,214.75
ARCHITECTS
Payment Details : ARCHITECT FEES 1036 06/14/2017 208,065.20
30-000-401-390-07-00-00 17-001819 1088/ASBURY PARK 06/01/17 176.90 176.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PRESS
Payment Details : 2195945 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 40471 08/13/2017 i76.90
17-G01838 3561/McMANIMON , 06/01/17 1,702.69 1,702.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SCOTLAND & BAUMANN
Payment Details : PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1041 06/29/2017 1,702.69
Totals for 2 POs issued against 30-000-401-390-07-00-00 / PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,879.59 1,879.59 .00 .00 0.00 G.00
30-000-401450-01- - 17-601815 5834/FEIGUS OFFICE a6/01M17 21,870.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 21,870.00
FURNITURE
17-001824 1488/HYTEC TELEPHONE 06101117 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,200.00
17-001876 2168/TRANE BUILDING 06/01/17 321,225.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 321,225.00
SERVICES
17-001877 2168/TRANE BUILDING 06/01/17 30,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 30,950.00
SERVICES
17-001878 2168/TRANE BUILDING 060117 15,840.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,840.00
SERVICES
Totals for 8 POs issued against 30-000-401-450-01- -/ GENERAL CONST COST 391,085.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 391,085.00
Grand Totals for 58 Accounts 853,728.67 276,440.29 27,956.54 3,691.78 0.00 545,640.08

Run on 07/18/2017 at 07:51:51 AM
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Manasquan Board of Education

va_pdet! 070215

07/01/2017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
. . i Cancelled/ .
Account # PO# Vendor Control # Commit Original Payments invoiced Credited Voided Open
Payment Defails : Invoice# Check Description Check# Check Date Check Amt
11-000-100-566-22-00-00 18-000077 2493/COLLIER HIGH 070117 64,470.00 9,210.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 55,260.00
SCHOOL
Payment Details ; INV 7/1 TUIT PS HNCP ST 40670 07/18/2017 9,210.00
18-000104 §124/W0ODS SERVICES o7IoN17 117,918.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 117,918.97
18-000105 S§767/IGREEN BROOK o7/0117 78,226.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 78,226.00
ACADEMY
18-000188 5555/0AKWOOD SCHOOL, 07101117 55,162.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,162.80
INC.
18-000197 2B86/WALL TOWNSHIP 0701147 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 6.00 Q.00
BOARD OF EDUCATI
Payment Details : TUITION TUIT PS HNCP ST 0 i 3,000.00 Prapared for Payment
18-000253 4714/ALPHA SCHOOL., 07101117 191,2859.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 191,289.00
LiLC
Totals for 6 POs issued against 11-000-100-566-22-00-00 / TUIT PS HNCP ST 510,066.77 9,210.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 497,856.77
11-000-213-100-01-01-00 18-000230 1527/JERSEY SHORE 07101117 5,625.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 5,625.00
SPORTS MEDICINE C
11-000-213-100-02-01-00 18-000230 1627/JERSEY SHORE 07/01117 1,875.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 1,875.00
SPORTS MEDICINE C
11-000-213-600-01-00-00  18-000196  4912/STERICYCLE, INC 07/01/17 153.92 0.00 12.83 0.00 0.00 141.09
Payment Details : 1007624639 HS HEALTH SUPP o 7/ 12.83 Frepared for Payment
11-000-213-600-02-00-00 18-0600174 3275/SCHOOL 69 0710117 98.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98,53
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000178 22B5/HENRY SCHEIN, INC., 72 Q71017 £3.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 53.60
18-000179 2024/SCHOOL HEALTH 73 oriotnT 330.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 330.00
CORP
18-000196 4 2/STERICYCLE, INC 0710117 76.96 0.00 6.41 0.00 0.00 70.55
Fayment Details : 1007624639 ES HEALTH SUPP o / 6.41 Prepared for Payment
Totals for 4 POs issued against 11-000-213-600-02-00-06 / ES HEALTH SUPP 558.09 0.00 6.41 0.00 0.00 552.68
11-000-218-600-02-00-00 18-000173 3275/SCHOOL 68 07101117 152.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 152.70
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
11-000-218-800-01-00-00 18-600192 1837/NJPSA Pending 8§20.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 820.00
11-000-278-800-02-00-00 18-000229 4270/HOUGHTON MIFFLIN 070117 35.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00
HARCOURT
11-000-219-592-01-00-00 18-000260 5606/DELAGE LANDEN 07/01/17 1,663.44 138.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,524,832
LEASING

Run on 07/18/2017 at 07:52:25 AM
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va_pdeti. 070215

Manasquan Board of Education

0710172017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
. L. . Cancelled/ .
Account # PO# Vendor Control # Commit Original Payments Invoiced Credited Voided Open
Payment Details : Invoice# Check Description Check# Check Date Check Amt
Payment Detaiis : 55318785 MISC PURCH SVC 40672 071812017 138.62
11-000-219-592-01-00-00 18-000285 4088/AL TERNATIVE Pending 4,336.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,336.56
MICROGRAHICS, INC,
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-000-219-592-04-00-00 / MiSC PURCH 5VC 6,000.00 138.62 0.00 0.00 0.060 5,861.38
11-000-218-800-01-00-00 18-000287 1837/NJPSA Pending 820.00 0.00 06.00 0.00 .00 820.00
11-060-221-800-01-00-00 18-000210 1093/ASCD Pending 50.54 0.00 .00 6.00 0.00 50.54
11-000-221-600-01-00-01 18-000096 3312/STAPLES 070117 41.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41.96
ADVANTAGE

11-000-222-500-01-02-01 18-000102 2707T/IFOLLETY OTi0tHY 1,759.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,759.70
SOFTWARE COMPANY

11-000-222-500-02-02-01 18-000102 2707/FOLLETT 070117 1,958.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 1,958.70
SOFTWARE COMPANY

11-000-222-600-01-05- 18-000206 3312/STAPLES o7iMy 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
ADVANTAGE

11-000-222-600-02-01-00 18-000217 3867/ALA-STORE 07/01117 198.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 198.00

11-000-222-600-02-02-00 18-000209 1088/ASBURY PARK 07101117 130.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130.00
PRESS

11-0060-222-600-02-04-00 18-000176 3275/SCHOOL 70 0701117 196.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 196,45
SPECIALITYISAX ARTS

11-000-222-600-02-05- 18-000206 3312/STAPLES 07101117 99.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 99.99
ADVANTAGE

11-000-223-500-01-03-00 18-000069 3673/RUTGERS, THE o707 1,025.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00
STATE UNIV.

Payrment Details : APSI17-58 HS TEACHER REG 40895 Q7M82017 950.00
18-000070 1861/OCEAN COUNTY 070117 899.00 0.00 .60 0.00 0.00 989.00
COLLEGE
18-000100 5840/MIDDLESEX COUNTY 710117 900.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
COLLEGE
Payment Detaifs : 3640 HS TEACHER REG 40688 {7/18/2017 900.00

Totals for 3 POs issued against 11-000-223-500-01-03-00 / HS TEACHER REG 2,924.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,124.00

11-000-223-600-01-01-00 18-000095 3312/STAPLES o707 89.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.97
ADVANTAGE

11-000-230-331-21-04-00 18-000103 3262/STRAUSS ESMAY 071017 4,585.00 4,585.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00
ASSOC,, LLP

Run on 07/18/2017 at 07:52:25 AM
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va_pdet!. 070215

Manasquan Board of Education

0710112017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
. L. i Cancelled/ .
Account # PO # Vendor Control # Commit Original Payments invoiced Credited Voided Open
Payment Details : Invoice# Check Description Check# Check Date Check Amt
Payment Details : 1718-240 OTHER LEGAL SERVICES 40699 07/18/2017 4,585.00
11-000-230-332-21-00-00 18-000107 1984/ROBERT A. 07/101M7 12,500.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,500.60
HULSART & CO.
18-000204 5842/FORD-SCOTT & 071017 21,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,500.00
ASSOCIATES LLC
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-000-230-332-21-00-00 / AUDIT FEES 34,000.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,000.00
11-000-230-530-21-01-00 18-000092 2685/E-RATE PARTNERS 07/01/17 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Details : 5792-2017-01 HS TEL & POSTAG 40875  07/18/2017 1,000.00
18-000202 3804/PITNEY BOWES 07T 720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 720.00
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-000-230-530-21-01-00 / HS TEL & POSTAG 1,720.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 720.00
11-000-230-530-21-02-00 18-000092 2685/E-RATE PARTNERS 077 400.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Payment Details : 5792-2017-01 ES TEL & POSTAG 40675  07/M18/2017 400.00
11-000-230-590-21-03-00 18-000300 S073/LYNN COATES Pending 33.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.98
11-000-230-590-21-05-00  18-000207 1822/NJASBO 07/0117 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
11-000-230-610-21-00-00 18-000099 3133/CENTURION 07/0117 197.50 197.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PRINTING
Payment Details : 17-7957 SUPT. GEN. SUPP 40669  07/18/2017 197.80
18-000101 5092/BUY NOW OFFICE 07017 1,321.54 1,321.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUPPLIES
Payment Details : 203321 SUPT. GEN. SUPP 40665 07/18/2017 1,321.54
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-000-230-640-21-00-00 / SUPT. GEN. SUPP 1,518.04 1,519.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11-000-230-890-21-05-00 18-000198 1816/NJ SCHOOL 7oy 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.90 0.00 0.00 0.00
JOBS.COM
Payment Details : 8709 MISC EXP BOARD 40690 07/18/2017 1,000.00
11-000-230-895-21-00-00 18-000195 1840/NJSBA 07101117 10,854.37 10,854.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Details : 221055 BOE MEMB DUES 40693 07/18/2017 10,854.37
11-000-240-300-02-00-00 18-000220 3133/CENTURION 070117 790.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 790.00
PRINTING
11-000-240-500-01-01-00  18-000260  5G606/DELAGE LANDEN 07/0117 2,893.92 241.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,652.76
LEASING
Payment Details : 55318785 HS OPS COPIERS 40672 07/18/2017 241.16
11-000-240-500-01-01-01  18-000079 2515/EDUCATIONAL DATA 0710117 3,595.00 1,990.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,605.00
SERVICES INC,
Payment Details : 128286 H3 OPS SCHWIRES/GENESIS 40876 07/18/2017 1,990.00

Run on 07/18/2017 at G7.52:25 AM
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Manasquan Board of Education
va_pdet1.070215

07/01/2017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
. - . Cancelled/ )
Account # PO # Vendor Control # Commit Original Payments Invoiced Credited Voided Open
Payment Details : invoice# Check Description Check# Check Date Check Amt
11-000-240-500-01-01-01 18-000212 S833/MCCARVILL LLC 070Ny 1,203.23 (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,203.23
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-000-240-500-01-01-01 / HS OPS SCHWIRES/GENESIS 4,798.23 1,890.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,808.23
14-000-240-500-02-01-01 18-000079 2515/EDUCATIONAL DATA 0710117 3,595.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,295.00
SERVICES INC.
Payment Details : 128613 ES OPS SCHWIR/GENESIS 40676 071872017 1,300.00
18-000212 S5833/MCCARVILL LLC 0701117 802.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 802.15
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-000-240-500-02-01-01 / ES OPS SCHWIR/GENESIS 4,397.15 1.300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,0987.15
11-000-240-800-01-00-00 18-000088 1837INJPSA Pending 1,070.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,070.00
11-000-240-800-02-00-00 18-000243 1837/NJPSA N7 1,055.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,055.00
18-000244 1837INJPSA o707 1,055.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,055.00
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-000-240-800-02-00-00 / ES OTH OBJ 2,110.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,110.00
11-000-251-330-22-00-00 18-000108 5584/DUFF & PHELPS LLC Q710117 1,025.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,025.00
11-000-251-592-22-03-01 18-000076 1840/NJSBA Q7101117 350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00
11-000-251-600-22-00-00 18-000091 1399/GANN LAW BOOKS Q7017 234.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 234.50
18-000183 5082/8UY NOW OFFICE oTIoMT 1,523.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,523.64
SUPPLIES
18-000193 1280/DELL MARKETING o707 1,594.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,684.08
Lp
18-000203 2305/W.B. Mason 07/01/117 649.90 649.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Company Inc.
Payment Details : 145594354 SUPRPPLIES 40702  O7/1872017 6548.90
Totails for 4 POs issued against 11-000-251-600-22-00-00 / SUPPLIES 4,602.12 649.90 0.060 0.00 0.00 3,352.22
14-000-251-890-22-00-00 18-000191 5697/NJADP oTI01M7 100.00 160.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Detaifs : LYNN COATES DUES MISC EXPEND 40691 07/18/2017 100.00
18-000194 1822MNJASBO 07101117 1,190.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,190.00
18-000200 1842/NJSBGA 070417 350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00
18-000201 5697/NJADP 0701MT 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Detaifs : 1718190 MISC EXPEND 40691 07/18/2017 100.00
18-000218 1842/INJSBGA 0710417 350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00
Totals for 5 POs issued against 11-000-251-890-22-00-00 / MISC EXPEND 2.090.00 200.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 1,890.00
11-000-261-420-01-00-00 18-000265 2039/SEABOARD FIRE & Pending 945.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 945.00
SAFETY
18-000274 2602/CENTRAL BOILER Pending 1,995.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,995.00
REPAIR COMPANY

Run on O7/18/2017 at 07:52:25 AM
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Manasquan Board of Education

va_pdetl 070215

070172017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
. Cancelled! .
Account # PO # Vendor Controil # Commit Original Payments Invoiced Credited Voided Open
Payment Defails : Invoice# Check Description Check# Check Date Check Amt
11-000-261-420-01-00-00 18-000298 2535/COMMERCIAL o707 15,523.33 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 15,523.33
INTERIORS DIRECT IN
Totals for 3 POs issued against 11-000-261-420-01-00-00 / HS C/S FAC MAIN 18,463.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,463.33
11-000-261-420-02-00-00 18-000265 2039/SEABOARD FIRE & Pending 1,360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,360.00
SAFETY
18-000274 2602/CENTRAL BOILER Pending 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,400.00
REPAIR COMPANY
18-000299 2535/COMMERCIAL QTIMMT 18,646.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,646.02
INTERIORS DIRECT IN
Totals for 3 POs issued against 11-000-261-420-02-00-00 / ES C/S FAC MAIN 21,406.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,406.02
11-000-262-420-01-00-00 18-000072 5800/MANASQUAN 0701117 12,352.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,352.30
LIGHTING
18-000074 1657/MAYNARD ELECTRIC 07/01M17 7,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,400.00
18-000080 2128/SYSTEMS 07/01M7 4,406.00 4,406.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ELECTRONIC, INC
Payment Details : 16182 HS CLEAN, REP 40701 07/18/2017 4,406.00
18-000089 5292/WASTE 07/01117 11,241.73 918.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,323.29
MANAGEMENT OF NEW
JERSEY
Payment Details : 15-12788-73004 HS CLEAN, REP 40703 07/18/2017 918.44
18-000093 1342[ENVIRONMENTAL o717 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00
CONNECTION
18-000094 1256/CORBY ASSOCIATES Q7101117 8,095.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,095.00
INC.
18-000208 5475/BASIC TEK DRILLING 0710117 4,117.00 0.00 0.00 0.c0 0.00 4,117.00
18-000269 1090/ASBURY PARK Pending 2.505.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,505.00
WINDOW CLEANING CO
Totals for 8 POs issued against 11-000.262-420-01-00-00 / HS CLEAN, REP 50,517.03 5,324.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,192.59
11-000-262-420-02-00-00 18-000080 2129/SYSTEMS o7ioN7 2,204.060 2,204.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
ELECTRONIC, INC
Payment Details : 16182 ES CLEAN,REPAIR 40701 07/18/2017 2,204.00
18-000089 5292/WASTE 07/01117 5,620.87 45922 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,161.65
MANAGEMENT OF NEW
JERSEY
Payment Details : 15-12798-73004 ES CLEAN,REPAIR 40703  07/18/2017 45922
18-000093 1342/ENVIRONMENTAL ovio1/ity 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00

Run on 07/18/2017 at 07:52:25 AM
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va_pdet! 0702715

Manasquan Board of Education

07/01/2017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
X L. . Cancelledf .
Account # PO # Vendor Control # Commit Original Payments Invoiced Credited Voided Open
Payment Details : Invoice# Check Description Check# Check Date Check Amt
11-000-262-420-02-00-00 18-000093 CONNECTION
18-000094 1256/CORBY ASSQOCIATES 077 3,790.00 .00 0.00 0.060 0.00 3,790.00
INC.
18-00026% 1090/ASBURY PARK Pending 1,255.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,255.00
WINDOW CLEANING CO
Totals for 5§ POs issued against 11-000-262-420-02-00-00 / ES CLEAN,REPAIR 13,069.87 2.663.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,406.65
11-000-262-420-22-00-00  18-000085  1466/HMC, INC. 07/0117 3,250.00 3,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Details : MAY- SEPT GA CLEAN,REPAIR 40681 07/18/2017 3,250.00
18-000269 1090/ASBURY PARK Pending 155.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 155.00
WINDOW CLEANING CO
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-000-262-420-22-00-00 / GA CLEAN,REPAIR 3,405.00 3,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 155.00
11-000-262-520-22-00-00 18-0001386 1150/BOYNTON & 07/0117 1,300.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BOYNTON,INC.
Payment Details : 23492 INSURANCE-MP 40663  07/18/2017 1,300.00
18-000187 4598/SCHOOL ALLIANCE 07101117 128,316.00 64,159.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,157.00
INSURANCE FUND
FPayment Details : FIRST PYMT INSURANCE-MP 40696  07/18/2017 64,159.00
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-000-262-520-22-00-00 / INSURANCE-MpP 129,616.00 65,459.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,157.00
11-000-262-610-01-00-00 18-000108 2036/SCOLES LrdliE iy 1,057.58 1,057.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FL.OORSHINE INDUSTRIES
Payment Detaifs : 409252 HS CUST SUPP 40697  07/18/2017 1,057.55
18-000185 2036/SCOLES 0710117 5,384.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,384.99
FLOORSHINE INDUSTRIES
18-000241 2036/SCOLES o707 42.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.56
FLOORSHINE INDUSTRIES
18-000242 1082/A'S HOME CENTER 07/01/17 250.00 0.00 86.25 0.00 0.00 163.75
Payment Defails ; 1327852 HS CUSY SUPP o 77 86.25 Prepared for Payment
18-000247 2036/SCOLES 07/0117 106.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 106.80
FLOORSHINE INDUSTRIES
18-000267 1518/JASPAN HARDWARE Pending 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
Totals for 6§ POs issued against 11-000-262-610-01-00-00 / HS CUST SUPP 7,091.90 1,057.55 86.25 0.00 0.00 5,948.10
11-000-262-610-01-03-00 18-000189 2217/W.B. UNIFORMS 07/0117 4,826.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,826.00
18-000276 1306/DR. T-SHIRT Pending 566.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 566.00
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-000-262-610-01-03-00 / HS UNIFORMS 5,392.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.0¢ 5,392.00
11-000-262-610-01-04-00 18-000270 1352/STEVEN FADEN Pending 59.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 §3.99

Run on 07/18/2017 at 07:52:25 AM
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Manasquan Board of Education

07/01/2017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
] L i Cancelled/ i
Account # PO # Vendor Control # Commit Griginal Payments Invoiced Credited Voided Open
Payment Details : Invoice# Check Description Check# Check Date Check Amt
11-000-262-610-02-00-00 18-000108 2038/SCOLES Q710117 1,057.55 1,067.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLOORSHINE INDUSTRIES
Payment Details : 4089253 ES CUST SUPP 40687 07/18/2017 1,057.55
18-000185 2036/SCOLES G7/01117 2,307.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,307.85
FLOORSHINE INDUSTRIES
18-000241 2036/SCOLES 0701117 18.24 0.Co 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.24
FLOORSHINE INDUSTRIES
18-000242 1082/A'S HOME CENTER o7iIoT 250.00 (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
18-000247 2036/SCOLES 07101117 45.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.76
FLOORSHINE INDUSTRIES
18-000267 1518/JASPAN HARDWARE Pending 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
Totals for 6 POs issued against 11-000-262-610-02-00-00 / ES CUST SuUpp 3,829.40 1,057.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,871.85
11-000-291-270-22-04-00 18-000098 4972/Brown & Brown 07T 50,000.00 8,333.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,666.66
Benefit Advisors
Payment Details : 123788 BROWN & BROWN FEE 40664  07/18/2017 4,166.67
123815 BROWN & BROWN FEE 40664 07/18/2017 4,166.67
11-190-100-340-01-01-00 18-000075 1198/COWG 070117 3,273.90 3,273.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Detaifs : JGB0783 HS COMP LAB M/O 40667 07/18/2017 3,273.80
18-000090 1198/CDWG Q70117 17,212.93 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,212.93
18-000213 2642LIGHTHOUSE 07101117 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00
COMPUTERS iINC.
18-000280 1875/RICOH USA, INC. orfo1i17 404.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 404.00
18-000281 IIT7TIDESIGN SCIENCE, 0701117 161.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 161.63
INC
18-000282 4593/KUTA SOFTWARE 0710117 287.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 287.00
LLC
Totals for & POs issued against 11-190-100-340-01-01-00 / HS COMP LAB M/O 23,839.46 3,273.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,565.56
11-180-100-340-02-01-00 18-000075 1198/CDWG orinMT 2,469.78 2,469.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Defails ; JGBO783 ES COMP LAB M/C 40667 O7TH8/12017 2,469.78
18-000081 1867/RENAISSANCE ovioimMT 2,813.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,813.00
LEARNING
18-000090 1198/CDWG orinT 8,5672.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,672.93
18-000214 3918/GLOGSTER EC, INC 07117 304.00 304.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00
Payment Details : 1520 ES COMP LAB M/C 40680 07/18/2017 304.00
18-000281 3377/IDESIGN SCIENCE, o7i0t1? 161.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 161.63
INC

Run on 07/18/2017 at 07.52:25 AM
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va_pdet? 070215

Manasquan Board of Education

07/01/2017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
. . i Cancelled/ .
Account # PO # Vendor Control # Commit Original Payments invoiced Credited Voided Open
Payment Details : Invoice# Check Description Check# Check Date Check Amt
Totals for 5 POs issued against 11-190-100-340-02-01-00 / ES COMP LAB M/O 14,321.34 2,773.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,547.56
11-190-100-610-01-01-00 18-000068 3469/BOOKTOWNE 0710117 128.00 128.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Paymenf Details : 303-1 HS TCH SUPP 40662 07/18/2017 128.00
18-000082 3301/WAYSIDE a7/01/17 154.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 154.85
PUBLISHING
18-000083 §313/APPLAUSE 0701117 126.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 126.95
LEARNING RESOQURCES
iN
18-000084 5306/DELTA PUBLISHING 0710117 79.10 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00 79.10
COMPANY & RAV
18-000199 3312STAPLES Pending 43.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.88
ADVANTAGE
18-000225 3312/STAPLES Pending 12413 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12413
ADVANTAGE
18-000228 3312/STAPLES Pending 119.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 119.96
ADVANTAGE
18-000264 3795/SCHOOL SPECIALTY Pending 389.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 389.09
Totals for 8 POs issued against 11-180-100-610-01-01-00 / HS TCH SUPP 1,165.96 128.00 0.00 Q.60 0.00 1,037.96
11-180-100-610-01-02-00 18-000248 3272/PEARSON 66.71 0.00 0.00 66.71 0.00 0.00
18-000261 3004/CENGAGE Pending §,070.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,070.38
EEARNING
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-190-100-610-01-02-00 / HS WORKBOOKS 5,137.09 0.00 0.00 66.71 0.00 5,070.38
11-180-100-610-01-03-00 18-000184 1280/DELL MARKETING 07/04M17 25,110.00 25,110.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LP
Payment Details : 10175447644 HS COMP SUP/MAT 40673 07/18/2017 25,110.00
18-000211 4886/DELL FINANCHAL 07/0iMT 25,865.42 0.00 25,865.42 0.00 0.00 0.00
SERVICES, LLC
Payment Details 79068756 HS COMP SUP/MAT o I/ 25,865.42 Frepared for Payment
18-000238 1198/CDWG 07/01M7 336.42 (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 336.42
Totals for 3 POs issued against 11-190-100-610-01-03-00 / HS COMP SUP/MAT 51,311.84 25,110.00 25,865.42 0.00 0.00 336.42
41-190-100-610-02-01-00 18-000109 3275/SCHOOL 1 07/01M17 606.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 606.28
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000110 3275/SCHOOL 10 07/0117 206.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 206.32
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000111 3275/SCHOOL 1 0707 2,033.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,033.86
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS

Run on 07/18/2017 af 07:52:25 AM
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Manasquan Board of Education

070172017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
i . Cancelled/ .
Account # PO # Vendor Controt # Commit Original Payments Invoiced Credited Voided Open
Payment Detaiis : Invoice# Check Description Check# Check Date Check Amt
11-120-100-610-02-01-00 18-000112 3275/SCHOCL 12 07N 7 210.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 210.32
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000113 3275/SCHOOL 13 o707 181.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 181.22
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000114 3275/SCHOOL. 14 0707 150.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.76
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000115 3275/SCHOOL 15 oriMT 598.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5598.66
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000116 3275/SCHOOL 16 o707 590.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 580.11
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000117 3275/SCHOOL 17 Q7017 264.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 264.34
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000118 1756/NASCO 18 07/01/117 11.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.37
18-00011% 3318/FREY SCIENTIFIC 19 07/01/117 82.53 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.53
Co.
18-000120 3275/SCHOCL 2 0710117 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000121 1193/CASCADE SCHOOL 20 o707 70.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.85
SUPPLIES
18-000122 3275/SCHOCL by 07101117 108.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 109.76
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000123 2305/W.B. Mason 22 071017 12.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.28
Company Inc.
18-000124 1193/CASCADE SCHOOL 23 07/01117 29.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.77
SUPPLIES
18-000125 3314/DICK BLICK 24 07/01/17 37.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.83
COMPANY
18-000126 3275/SCHOOL 25 07101117 467.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 467.56
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000127 1763/NATIONAL ART & 26 07/01/17 115.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 115.60
SCHOOL SUPPLIES
18-000128 2575/TRIARCO ARTS & 27 07/0117 §3.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63.52
CRAFTS
18-000129 2305/W.B. Mason 28 07101117 35.33 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.33
Company Inc.
18-000130 1193/CASCADE SCHOOL 29 070117 322.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 322.93
SUPPLIES
18-000131 3275/SCHOOL 3 070117 537.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 §37.28

Run on 07/18/2017 at 07:52:25 AM
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Manasquan Board of Education

0710172017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
- i Cancelled/ i
Account # PO # Vendor Control # Commit Original Payments Invoiced Credited Voided Open
Payment Defails : Invoice# Check Description Check# Check Date Check Amt
11-190-100-610-02-01-00 18-000131 SPECIALITY/ISAX ARTS 3
18-000132 3314/DICK BLICK 30 07T 207.06 C.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 207.08
COMPANY
18-000133 3275/SCHOOL 31 07181117 255.56 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 255.56
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000134 1756/NASCO 32 07101117 150.22 0.00 o.00 0.00 0.00 150.22
18-000135 1763/NATIONAL ART & 33 o701t 483.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 483.56
SCHOOL SUPPLIES
18-000136 2575/TRIARCO ARTS & 34 Q7017 381.40 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 381.40
CRAFTS
18-000137 2305/W.B. Mason 35 orinMy 473.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 473.56
Company Inc.
18-000138 3314/DICK BLICK 36 oTIo1MT 215.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 215.60
COMPANY
18-000139 3275/5CHOOQL 37 0707 96.77 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 96.77
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000140 2305/W.B. Mason 38 o7y 47.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.36
Company inc.
18-000141 1183/CASCADE SCHOOL 39 0701117 20.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.94
SUPPLIES
18-000142 J275/SCHOOL 4 07/01/17 §13.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 513.27
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000143 3314/DICK BLICK 40 07101117 21.92 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 21.92
COMPANY
18-000144 3275/3CHOOL 41 07101147 620.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.26
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000145 1756/NASCO 42 0TI Y 285.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 285.08
18-000146 1763/NATIONAL ART & 43 oriomT 29.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.00
SCHOOL SUPPLIES
18-000147 2575/TRIARCO ARTS & 44 Q71T 380.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 380.33
CRAFTS
18-000148 2305/W.B. Mason 45 oTIT 58.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.11
Company Inc.
18-000149 1889/BSN SPORTS 46 oTI01/1T 550.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 550.88
18-000150 3313/SPORTIME/SCHOOL. 47 Q701117 166.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 166.28
SPECIALTY
18-000151 1756/NASCO 48 Q7147 282.20 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 282.20
18-000152 1888/BSN SPORTS 49 ovio7 101.74 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 101.74

Run on G7/18/2017 at 07:52:25 AM
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va_pdeti. 070215

Manasquan Board of Education

0710172017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
. . Cancelled/ .
Account # PO# Vendor Control # Commit Criginal Payments Invoiced Credited Voided Open
Payment Details - Invoice# Check Description Check#  Check Date Check Amt
11-180-100-610-02-01-00 18-000153 3275/5CHOOL 5 o707 913.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 913.09
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000154 3313/SPORTIME/SCHOOL 50 Q7101117 143.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 143.23
SPECIALTY
18-000155 1756/NASCO 51 0TI M7 55.01 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 55.01
18-000156 3312/STAPLES 52 070117 6.93 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.93
ADVANTAGE
18-000157 1756/NASCO 53 07/01117 16.53 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 16.53
18-000158 1188/CAROLINA 54 07/0117 153.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 153.01
BIOLOGICAL CO.
18-000159 3318/FREY SCIENTIFIC 55 07101117 288.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 288.29
Co.
18-000160 4258/PARCO SCIENTIFIC 56 0710117 126.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 126.00
COMPANY }
18-000161 JI20/SARGENT-WELCH/V 57 orI0MT 277.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 277.68
WR
18-000162 5839/METCO SUPPLY INC. 58 o7/01/17 13.20 13.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payment Details : 91718 SUPPLIES 40687 07/18/2017 13.20
18-000163 1563/LAKESHORE 59 ario17 151.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 151.14
LEARNING
18-000164 3275/SCHOOL 6 071017 983.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 983.59
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000165 1193/CASCADE SCHOOL 60 Q77 10.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.34
SUPPLIES
18-000166 4251KURTZ BROS. 61 070117 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
18-000167 1756/NASCC 62 07011 T 467.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 467.11
18-000168 1563/LAKESHORE 63 07101117 236.96 0.00 0.00 .00 6.00 235.96
LEARNING
18-000169 2347/REALLY GOOD 64 07101117 222,62 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 222.62
STUFF
18-000170 1212/CHILDCRAFT ED 65 0710117 26.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.91
CORP
18-000171 3275/SCHOOL 66 0710117 974.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 974.32
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000172 3275/SCHOOL 67 07/01/17 2,815.70 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 2,815.70
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000174 3275/SCHOOL o707y 98.53 6.00 0.00 98.53 0.00 0.00
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS

Run on 07/18/2017 at 07:52:25 AM
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va_pdet1 070215

Manasquan Board of Education

0710172017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
L . Cancelied/ ]
Account # PO # Vendor Controi # Commit Original Payments Invoiced Credited Voided Open
Payment Details : Invoice# Check Description Check# Check Date Check Amt
11-180-100-610-02-01-00 18-000175 3275/SCHOOL 7 07/01117 982.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 982.50
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000176 3275/SCHOOQL 07/01/17 196.45 0.00 0.00 196.45 0.00 0.00
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000177 2305/W.B. Mason 71 07/01/117 9,060.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,060.73
Company Inc.
18-000178 2285MHENRY SCHEIN, INC. 0701117 53.60 0.00 0.00 53.60 0.00 0.00
18-000179 2024/SCHOOL. HEALTH 0710117 1,183.84 0.00 0.00 1,183.84 0.00 0.00
CORP
18-060181 3275/SCHOOL 8 o707 986.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 986.48
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000182 3275I1SCHOOL 9 07101117 241.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 241.29
SPECIALITY/SAX ARTS
18-000190 1144/BORDEN'S 07/01117 1,089.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 1,089.98
18-000218 1128/BECKER’'S SCHOOL 07/01117 248.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 248.63
SUPPLY
18-000221 1927/PRENTICE HALL 070117 573.80 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 573.80
18-000222 1774/NATIONAL 070117 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
GEOGRAPHY CHALLENGE
18-000223 5315/KIDS DISCOVER 070117 264.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 264.40
18-000226 2347/REALLY GOOD 137.70 0.00 0.00 137.70 0.00 0.00
STUFF
18-000227 2347/REALLY GOOD 0707 134.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 134.76
STUFF
18-000231 5337/PEARSON SUCCESS 07/01117 2,157.60 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00 2,157.60
NET
18-000232 4020/SCHOLASTIC 670117 313.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3317
CLASSROOM & COMMUNI
18-000233 B5337/PEARSON SUCCESS 0710117 862.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 862.91
NET
18-000235 2597/CASIO INTERSTATE 0710117 1,229.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,229.60
MUSIC
18-000236 3303/HAL LEONARD 07T 205.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 205.00
18-000237 1477MHOUGHTON MIFFLIN 0710117 1,866.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 1,866.00
HARCOURT
18-000239 4383/TEAM LIFE INC, 07/04117 599.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 599.00
18-000249 2595/SCHOLASTIC 07/01117 363.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 363.00

Run on 07/18/2017 at 07:52:25 AM

CLASSROOM MAGAZINES
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Manasquan Board of Education
va_pdeti 070215

0710172017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
. L . Cancelled/f .
Account # PO # Vendor Control # Commit Qriginai Payments Invoiced Credited Voided Open
Payment Details : invoice# Check Description Check# Check Date Check Amt
11-190-100-610-02-01-00 18-000250 2595/SCHOLASTIC or/o1M17 1,663.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 1,663.50
CLASSROOM MAGAZINES
18-000251 2B595/SCHOLASTIC 070117 1,099.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,098.00
CLASSROOM MAGAZINES
18-000252 2595/SCHOLASTIC Pending 392.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 392.50
CLASSROOM MAGAZINES
18-000254 2595/SCHOLASTIC Pending 428.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 428.40
CLASSROOM MAGAZINES
18-000255 2162/TIME FOR KIDS Pending 420.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 420.28
18-000256 ST77/THE CHILDREN'S Pending 3,815.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,815.00
HEALTH MARKET,
18-000257 2595/SCHOLASTIC Pending 284.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 284.75
CLASSROOM MAGAZINES
18-000268 1795/INEW JERSEY Pending 410.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 410.00
MATHEMATICS LEAGUE
18-000271 1780/NATIONAL SCIENCE Pending 159.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 159.00
LEAGUE
18-000275 17T4/INATIONAL Pending 190.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 190.00
GEQOGRAPHY CHALLENGE
18-000277 1348/EVERBIND BOOKS Pending 2,063.060 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,063.00
Totals for 98 POs issued against 11-190-100-610-02-01-00 / ES TEACH SUPP 54,912.61 13.20 6.00 1,670.12 0.00 53,229.29
11-190-100-610-02-02-00 18-000278 4597/HOUGHTON MIFFLIN Pending 858.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 06.00 858.00
HARCOURT
18-000279 1477/HOUGHTON MIFFLIN Pending 893.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 893.00
HARCOURT
18-000284 2587/HOUGHTQON MIFFLIN Pending 980.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 980.75
HARCOURT
18-000286 1601/MACMILLAN Pending 30215 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 302156
MCGRAW -HILL
18-000292 2303/Wilson Language Pending 2,220.00 .00 0.00 6.00 0.00 2,220.00
Training
18-000293 §337/PEARSON SUCCESS Pending 835.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 835.55
NET
18-000294 3382HARCOURT SCHOOL Pending 1,725.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,725.00
PUBLISHER
18-000295 5337/PEARSON SUCCESS Pending 898.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 898.80
NET

Run on 07/18/2017 at 07:52:25 AM Page 13



Manasquan Beard of Education

va_pdet1. 070215

0710112017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
. - . Cancelled/ .
Account # PO# Vendor Control # Commit QOriginal Payments Invoiced Credited Voided Open
Fayment Details : Invoice# Check Description Check# Check Date Check Amt
11-190-100-610-02-02-00 18-000256 5337/PEARSON SUCCESS Pending 1,782.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 1,782.80
NET
18-000297 §5337/PEARSON SUCCESS Pending 1,342.60 .00 0.00 0.00 0.co 1,342.60
NET
Totals for 10 POs issued against 11-190-100-610-02-02-00 / ES WORKBOOKS 11,838.85 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,838.85
11-190-100-610-02-03-00 18-000179 2024/SCHCOL HEALTH 73 070117 853.84 (.00 0.00 .00 0.00 853.84
CORP
18-000180 §541/ELECTRONIX 74 orioinT 71.80 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.80
EXPRESS
18-000184 1280/DELL MARKETING 0710117 2,790.00 2,790.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LP
Payment Details : 10175447644 ES COMP SUP/MAT 40673 07/18/2017 2,780.00
Totals for 3 POs issued against 11-190-100-610-02-03-00 / ES COMP SUP/MAT 3,715.64 2,790.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 925.64
11-190-100-640-01-01-00 18-000205 1348/EVERBIND BOOKS Pending 688.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 688.05
18-000224 H4TTIHOUGHTON MIFFLIN Pending 77.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7715
HARCOURT
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-190-100-640-01-01-00 / HS ENGLISH TEXT 765.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 765.20
11-190-100-640-01-04-00 18-000258 3272/PEARSON Pending 2,363.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,363.12
11-190-100-640-01-05-00  18-000087 1901/PEARSON 0701117 1,257.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,257.11
EDUCATION, INC.
11-190-100-640-01-06-00  18-000283 1372/FOLLETT Pending 1,134.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,134.87
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
11-180-100-640-02-00-00 18-000215 2559/ MicGraw Hill oMy 171.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 171.60
11-204-100-610-11-05-01  18-000288 4000/SCHOLASTIC INC Pending 252.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 252.90
18-000289 2585/SCHOLASTIC Pending 71.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.90
CLASSROOM MAGAZINES
18-000290 5423/AMERICAN BUTTON Pending 97.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 97.90
MACHINES
18-000291 4283/HOME SCIENCE Pending 454.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 454,30
TOOLS
Totals for 4 POs issued against 11-204-100-610-11-05-01 / HS LL SUPP/WKBKS 877.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 877.00
11-213-1006-610-13-05-02 18-000272 2595/3CHOLASTIC Pending 106.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 106.50
CLASSROOM MAGAZINES
18-000273 147TIHOUGHTON MIFFLIN Pending 225.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 225.00

HARCOURT

Run on 07/18/2017 af 07:52:25 AM
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Manasguan Board of Education

va_pdet1. 070215

070172017 Purchase Order Report by Account# w/ Payment Details
. . . Cancelied/ .
Account # PO # Vendor Controi # Commit Original Payments Invoiced Credited Voided Open
Payment Details : Invoice# Check Description Check# Check Date Check Amt
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-213-100-610-13-05-02 / ES RR GS/WKBKS 331.50 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 331.50
11-401-100-500-01-00-00 18-000259 TMOUATLANTIC Pending 1,770.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,770.00
CLEANERS
11-401-100-600-01-00-00 18-000071 1745/DEMOULIN 0710117 39,875.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,875.40
BROTHERS & COMPANY
11-402-100-600-01-00-00 18-000266 S5540/HOME TEAM Pending 550.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 550.00
MARKETING, LLC
11-402-100-600-01-00-02 18-000240 1168/BSN SPORTS Pending 3,781.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,781.14
11-402-100-600-01-00-10 18-000263 2080/SPORTS PARADISE Pending 16,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00
11-402-100-600-01-00-19 18-000234 §846/TENNIS OUTLET, Pending 585.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 595.00
INC.
11-402-100-800-01-00-00 18-000086 2052/SHORE Pending 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00
CONFERENCE OF
SCHOOLS
18-000087 1847/NJSIAA Pending 2,150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,150.00
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-402-100-800-01-00-00/ SCL SPON OTH/OB 3,150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,150.00
11-402-100-800-02-00-00 18-000245 1596/M.C.A.L. Q7ioinT 1,200.00 (.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 1,200.00
18-000246 1673/MCISCCL o7/0117 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00
Totals for 2 POs issued against 11-402-100-800-02-00-00 / ES OTH OBJ 1,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,350.00
11-402-100-930-02-00-00 18-000219 1617/MANASQUAN ES 070117 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
CENTRAL FUND
Payment Details : ACCT 101 ES FUND TRANS 40686 07/18/2017 3,000.00
12-000-400-450-01-00-00 18-000078 5835/MILLER FLOORING 07/01117 141,680.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 141,680.00
COMPANY
12-140-100-730-00-00-00 18-000073 58211451 07101117 75,964.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,964.34
30-000-401-450-01- - 18-000262 5854/TRICOMM SERVICES o07/01/17 24,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,200.00
CORPORATION
Grand Totals for 78 Accounts 1,394,005.21 159,122.07 28,970.91 1,736.83 0.00 1,204,175.40

Run on 07/18/2017 at 07:52:25 AM
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7110/2017

FOOD SERVICE FUND BALANCE - 2017

7/1/20186 through 6/30/2017

DOCUMERT G

B6/1/2017- 7/1/20186-
Category 8/30/2017 6/30/2017
INCOME
Cash Sales 35,965.60 576,894.37
Catering 3,689.00 14,124.91
Interest on Dep 18.15 65.76
Shack Sales 0.00 10,579.50
Subs Reimb-inc. 5,607.46 83,335.83
TOTAL INCOME 45,280.21 685,000.47
EXPENSES
Other Expenses 660.00 20,635.61
SCS - Footbal! Shack 0.00 10,579.50
SCS - Operation 50,014.57 645,042.29
SCS Start Up Co 0.00 8,260.23
TOTAL EXPENSES 50,674.57 684,517.63
OVERALL TOTAL -5,394.36 482.84

Page 1



JULY 18, 2017 DOCUMENT I

REQUEST FOR STUDENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE POLICY

e e == s T
Eligible Persons are all enrolled Pre-Kindergarten through 12% Grade students.  POLICY NUMBER:_BAH3000078-0816

——

Name of School: MANASQUAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS County:

Address: 169 Broad Street Email Address:

City: Manasquan State: NJ Zip Code: 08736

Estimated No. of Eligible Preschool K-8 G-12 Grades
Day Students: _ 1720 Included:
Boarding Students: PreK-12

MANDATORY STUDENT ACCIDENT COVERAGE
ACCIDENT MEDICAL EXPENSE (100% Student Participation) PLAN SELECTED Gold Plan

POLICY EFFECTIVE: 8/1/17 TO __8/1/18 FOOTBALL EFFECTIVE: TO

X ALL STUDENTS SCHOOL TIME Includes All Sports with Football QO Ineludes All Sports - No Football O Ne Sports
0 SPORTS COVERAGE W Includes All Sports with Football {1 Inchudes All Sports- No Football O Footbell Only
Maximum Benef t Amount: Deductible Amount Maximum Period in Which Expenses Must Be

I 1095 D
X § 25,000 Full Excess X No Deductible neurred (days) __1095__ Days

Os Primary Excess Os

| OPTIONS: Include coverage for those items listed and checked below
X___Includes Ice Hockey, Swimming and gymnastics
X __ Includes coverage for Volunteer Workers

X Includes $1.000 Deferred Dental

g Total Options Premium § Total Student Accident Premiom §___ 55,060__ Total Fiat Premium

- ON REVERSE SIDE, PLEASE LIST ALL: SCHOGLS TO BE COVERED AND THE ?NU " E F.
TUDENTS AND ATHLETES PER SCHOOL IF ADDITIONAL SCHOOLS PLEASE ATT. CH ____:IST i

.5
We hereby enroll with Catlin Insurance Company for a plan of insurance. 'We understand that insurance wiil be in force if this request is
accepted by the company, and the required premium is received by the company when due.

Type or Print the name of Official Authorized to Contract for the Title Telephone Number
Schook
P

Signature & f g ﬂ@ Date of Request

LOCAL / REGIONAL LICENSED AGENCY

Agency Name: Beb McCloskey Insurance License Number:
Address: P.O.Box 511 Agent Name: Roberf McCloskey
City, State, Zip: __Matawan, NJ 07747 Phone Number: [-800-445-3126
Email: robm(@bobmecloskey.com

Signature (Licensed Agent) Date:




APPLICATION FOR CATASTROPHIC STUDENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE

EFFECTIVE DATE: 8/1/17 EXPIRATION DATE: §/1/18

NAME OF POLICY HOLDER: MANASQUAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

ADDRESS: 16% Broad Street
CITY: Manasqguan ___STATE: NJ ZIP: _ 0B736
Estimated Number of Students: 1720 Grades Included:  PreK-12

Junior High Schools:

Senior High Schools (With Football): X
Senior High Schools (Without Football):
ELIGIBLE CLASSES:
(Select One)

[ Al Barolied Students of the Participating School or District

D All Enrolled Students of the Participating School or District who Participate in Interscholastic Sports
{Including Band Members, Cheerleaders, Majorettes, Student Coaches, Student Trainers, and Student

Managers)
@ All Enrolled Students of the Participating School or District Who Participate in Intramural or

Interscholastic Sports, Gym Classes and Non-sport Extracurricular Activities (Inciuding Band Members
Cheericaders, Majorettes, Student Coaches, Student Trainers, and Student Managers)

Benefits
Accidental Medical Expense Benefit: @ $5,000,000 D Other $

Deductible; @ szs,oooD $50,000D $100,000D $1,000,000

Benefit Period: 10 Years
AD&D Benefit: $10,000 ; $300,000 Aggregate Limit

Catastrophic Cash Benefit: @ $500,000 D $1,000,000

Lump Sum (After 6 Maonths): (10 Year Payout) (20 Year Payout)

$100,080 $200,000
Yearly Benefit Amount: $40,000 $40,000
Premjwm Computation: Accident Medical Expense Premium.......... 3 4502
Catastrophic Cash Benefit Premium........... $ 2915

/J_‘7€TAL PRW ............................ $ 7,417
SIGNED: / ﬁi DATE:
1Y

BOB MCCLOSKEY INSURANCE
P.O. BOX 511
MATAWAN, NJ 07747

800-445-3126 FAX 732-583-9610




REQUEST FOR STUDENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE POLICY

e —
i P ———

|

Eligible Persons are all enrolled Pre-Kindergarten through 12" Grade students, POLICY NUMRER:_VSA L.00480810 G02

Name of School: MANASQUAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS County:

Address“: . 169 Broad Street . Email Address:

City: Manasquan State: NJ Zip Code: 08736

Estimated No. of Eligible Preschool K-8 9-12 ' Grades
Day Students; _ 1720__ Included:
Bearding Students: PreK-12
X VOLUNTARY OPTIONS (Pre-K 12 Only) Schocl Time £J 24Hour X  Dental X  Footbali [

First Day School Activities: ___ 9/1/17 to, . 9/1/18 Football Effective: to

Maximum Benefit Peductible Maximum Period in Which Expenses Must | Plan(s):
Amount: $___500,000___ Amount: § 0 Be Incurred (days): ___730 Silver

EXCESS PROVISION
O Full Excess s Primary Excess X Primary

" ON. REVERSE SIDE, PLEASE LISTALL SCHOOLS_ é'_TO BE _CO 'ER:
8 TUDENTS AND ATHLETES PER SCHOOL 3_'!F_ADDI ] _IONA__ . SCH(

it

We hereby enroil with Berkley Accident and Health Insurance Company for a plan of insurance. We understand that insurance will be in force
if this request is accepted by the company, and the required premium is received by the company when due.

Type or Print the name of Official Authorized to Coniract for the Title Telephone Number

School:

Signature /‘/}fm //jg'l?ﬁf _ Date of Request .
: mpn s e ———

LOCAL / REGIONAL LICENSED AGENCY

Agency Name: Bob McCloskey Insurance License Number:
Address: P.O. Box 511 Agent Name: Robert McCloskey
City, State, Zip: __Matawan, NI 07747 FPhone Number: 1-800-445-3126
Email: robm{@bobmecloskey com

Signature {Licensed Agent) Date:
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JULY 18, 2017 DOCUMERT 1

2017-2018
AGREEMENT FOR COOPERATIVE SPORTS PROGRAMS

Ice Hockey, Girls Gymnastics, Boys and Girls Bowling, and Boys and Girls Swimming
Between the
Manasquan Board of Education and Point Pleasant Beach Board of Education

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into on July 18, 2017 between the Manasquan Board of Education
and the Point Pleasant Beach Board of Education, hereinafter referred to as “the Boards.”

WHEREAS, the Boards have agreed to compete jointly under the Manasquan Board of
Education’s name for Ice Hockey, Girls Gymnastics, Boys and Girls Bowling, and Boys and Girls

Swimming; and

WHEREAS, the Manasquan Board of Education presently has these teams and has agreed to
accept Point Pleasant Beach students into these teams; and

WHEREAS, the Boards agree that the term of this agreement is for the 2017-2018 school year
only and shall be subject to renegotiation for any subsequent school year subject to NJSTAA regulations;

and

WHEREAS, the Boards are interested in shared services to reduce cost and improve services.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the recital and mutual promises of the parties, the
Boards agree as follows:

1. Manasquan will provide the coaches for each of the above listed sports.

2. The coaches will determine the members of each team.

3. Manasquan will set the practice times and locations.

4, Manasquan will provide transportation for all team members when the coach requests a bus for

an event. All transportation will begin and end at Manasquan High School.

5. Point Pleasant Beach Board of Education authorizes the Manasquan Board of Education to
arrange and provide transportation of its students.

6. It is the sole responsibility of team participants to arrive at practice locations in a timely
manner. It is also the sole responsibility of team participants to arrive at meets/games in a
timely manner when transportation is not provided.

7. Point Pleasant Beach Board of Education will be required to pay the Manasquan Board of
Education $17,000.00 for these services regardless of the number of Point Pleasant Beach

students that participate in these programs.



10.

1.

12.

13.

Point Pleasant Beach Board of Education will be responsible for making sure that students are
academically eligible to participate and will provide documentation to support the student

athletes’ eligibility.

Point Pleasant Beach Board of Education is responsible for notifying the Manasquan Athletic
Director of any change in academic or medical eligibility.

Point Pleasant Beach Board of Education must provide documentation that all athletics have
had the appropriate physicals prior to participation.

Point Pleasant Beach Board of Education authorizes our Athletic Trainer to provide services as
required.

Point Pleasant Beach Board of Education is required to cover their students under a Student
Accident Policy and other applicable insurance coverage.

Point Pleasant Beach Board of Education further agrees that all student athletics participating
under this agreement are subject to all other Manasquan Extracurricular Policies and
Procedures in place at the time of participation.

This agreement represents a shared concept that will provide opportunities for both distriets.

President Date
Point Pleasant Beach Board of Education

President Date
Manasquan Board of Education 7/18/17

Business Admin./Bd. Secy. Date
Point Pleasant Beach Board of Education

School Business Admin./Bd. Secy.  Date
Manasquan Board of Education 7/18/17



z o | afed

N A N V/N 8800908L0N3T X3 JUSTTD ULyl EH Od JUBTID UTYyL |/18e/8T/L
N A N v/N 7SREQYLANIT @XD JUBTTY UTYL askm Jd JUITID UTYl | /TBZ/8T/L
N A N v/N STTFeVCaNIe @x2 JUITTI UTyl ISAM Od JUBTTD UTYL {/TOZ/8T/L
N A N /N TESEBYEANIT @XJ) JUITTD UTyl 3sAM Jd JUSTTD utyt |/Tez/8T//
N A N ¥/N Se8EOVLANIT 9X) JUSTTI UYL asAm Jd JUSTTD UTYyl |/T82/8T/L
N A N /N Z8ETRACANIT XD JUBTTI UTUL ISAM Jd IUSITD utyl [LT8Z/8T//
N A N v/N ZLSEOVLOANIT XD JUITYD uTyi BSAM Jd JUDTED utuyl | /3eZ/81/7
N A N /N ZEETOSCAN3T 0X3 JUSTTD UTYL asAM Jd JUSTID UTHL | LTBT/8T/L
N A N V/N 862608CANIT @xJ JUITTI UTyL ashm Jd JURTTD UTyl /10Z/8T/L
N A N v/N SOLPeYLaN3e XD JUBTTD UTYl ISAM Jd JUBTID UTYl 1/T@T/8T/¢
N A N v/N CEISCLINO BT 89X} JIT[D UTYL 95AM Jd IUBTTD UTYL | /T82/8T/L
N A N v/N 6L/EOVLANIT BX3 JUBTID UTyy aSAM Jd JUBTTD UTUL | /T8Z/81/Z
N A N /N B/6£OVIANAT OXD JUBTTD UTYl B5AM Jd UBTID uTyl | /T8C/8T/L
N A N v/N LTEVeVCaNaz BXD JURTTD UTYL 95AM Jd IUSTID UTYL | /T0Z/8T/L
N A N v/N LTCTR8CAN3E @XD JUBT[D UTYl D5AM Jd JUTTD UTYL | Z10Z/8T/7
N A N v/N PETLOVLANIT @X2 JUSTTI UTY] 35AM Jd JUBTID UTyl |[/ltez/si/s
N A N VN TSYEAVLANIZ @x2 JUSTTD UTYL osAM dd JMLTTD UTYL | /T0Z/81/L
N A N v/N PSREGVLANIT @x3 JUBTTD UYL 5AM Jd JUBTID UTyl |[LI8Z/BI//
N A N v/N LTEPeVLaNAE 9XJ JUIT[D UTylL EH Od JUBTTD uTyl | /182/8T/7
N A N /N T/ZT8aL0N3T 2X) JUSTTD UTYL 35AM O3d IUDTTD UTUL | /T8Z/%1/L
N A N v/N SLSEBVEMIIT 9X) JUBTTD WTyl 25AM dd JUBTTD UTYL |[/TeT/81/L
N A N v/N T8SPevLaNIT BXD JUBTTD UTYl 35AM Od QUBTI) uTyi [/IeZ/8t/L
N A N /N vie0earaN3e @x) JUSTTI UTYlL BSAM Jd IUITTH UTYyl [/T8Z/8T/L
A N N 8067 AX8VIWAD @8€ Xa1dr3dp T124 Jd doyysaq LT0T/8T/L
A N N v/N Td6dHdD agg xa1d1ado 1190 2d doijsaq 1102/8T/(
A N N V/N TOOL D 98t Xa1dT3d0 1124 Jd_do3ysag £182/81/4

_____ A N N SevE JOEREE] 88€ xaTd11dQ 11ad Jd dojyseq LT10T/81/L

A N N e16¢ e/u. age xa1dTado 1130 Jd dozysag L102/81/4

A N N 9/6¢ LYBFEEXTAYIM @g¢ xardrido 1180 Jd do3ysag /182/8T/L

N N N v/N Te8Md9 @578 UOTSUBWT] 112G Jd dopisag LT0C/81/L

N N N V/N | IPdT-NSZ-TO7V/-64dDL8-ND JOLTUOW TT2g 1120 J03TUOY L1BZ/8T/L

N N N ¥/N £050-05124 068t Jelueds dH dH JBUUEDS L18Z/81/L

N N N £09¢ £890-05124 268y 1afueds gy - dH NETTVESTS LTeT/8T/L

N A N ¥/N 44007166514 PTIY JOTICJIU0D NYIM Q351D Jusudinky SJdomien | /107/8T/L

N N N 1ZEE JIPTO40INY UT}JEW J2pT0403NY 1102/81/L

N N N TE ¥SZEZICLIERTOIN 30547 XEFTIT2IUT J3ylodg SUTYIRY Xey L102/8T/1

N N N SZIT creY X013, JDYTJIMGAL JTJYDDTA| /TeT/8T/1

N N N 616 S£05 TeAoY W93 TJMAA | DTa303713f ZTeT/8T/L

N N N v/N verescecozddd YT BqIYsol AL WD LTBZ/8T/L

N N N /N 256010/ ZNETAW BQTYSO] 0guiod WOA/AL 1WD [ZTee/st/L
N/A NIA N/A HIAFNNN HAGWNN HATWNN

SLHVd HOd 03ddNLS | DNIMHOM | QILYNOG 9vL Lt EE T300W HIUNLDOVANNYIN WaL arva

TVSCdSIA LNINCINDI 3LIT0SEO0 HO04 1SINDIN - NOILYONAT 40 Q¥VOE NYNDSYNVIN

(1)z INERND0T

L10Z ‘81 Fiar




~ 8jeq |eaciddy Lojeonp3 jo pieog

0jeAISIUPY SSBUISNG (004OS ‘S8)e0) LAY

Ol ONILLINGNS OL HOlNd NSIS 1SN TVAIONRId/NOSIAYIANS "AT3131dWOD 110 Q31714 38

T 40 g ebey

juapusiuliedng ‘uedsey yuelq g

|%e|d T

TNIOAMNYHL 301450
LSNIN WXO SIHL 1vH1 310N 3svad

N N N V/N 9Z¢ - AjT3uend SABITS 3214el 1T UIleg uTyT=d SADDTS 19Tqe] LTOZ/8L/L
N A N v/N 68SEQYLONIT 8X2 JULTT) uTyi 3SAM od JUITTD uiyy |/Tez/et/s
N A N v/N ireTedraNaz X3 JUaTT) uTyl 35AM 3d JUSTTD uTYL | LTOT/8T/L
N A N Y/N 69eTearayiz @x3 JUaTTD UTyl 25AM Jd JU9TTID UTULl |/TeZ/81//
N A N v/N SOVEBYLANIT @x3 JUSTTD uTyL ISAM od JUSTTD UTYL | /TBT/81/L
N A N /N E66EOVLANIT XD JUSTTD uTyl 95AM Jd JULTTI UTUlL |/162/8T/L
N A N V/N orEeesraiIz @xXJ JUBTT) uTyl 9SAM 2d JUATTI UTYL | /LT0¢/8T/L
N A N v/N 6TyYeVCadIT @X3 JUITTI uTyl ISAM od IUSTTD uTyl 1/102/81/L
N A N V/N LISEQVLMNIZ @XJ JUSTTI uTyl ISAM Jd JUSTTID UTuLl | /TeZ/8I//
N A N V/N 8CE008LON3T BX3 JUSTTH utyr | 9SAM 2d JUITTY UTUL (LT6T/8T/L
N A N V/N PRAEOVLANIT BXJ JUSTTY UTylL EH Jd JUSTTD UTyl |/TeZ/81//
N A N v/N 658E6YLANIZ BXD JUSTTI UTYl 95AM Od JUaTTD uTuL | /tee/8T//
N A i V/N EZETORLANIT BXJ JUSTTY UTyl B5AM Jd JUSTTD UTUl |/Tez/8T/¢
N A N v/N £EETOACONAT @X3 JUBTTD UTyl 3sAM Od JUSTTD UTY) | /LTOT/8T//
N A N v/N CBEVAVLANIT 0XD JUSTID uTyi 9sAM Jd JURTTY UTUL | /TBZ/8T//
N A N v/N LBBEOVLANIT 8XD JUSTID UTYL 3shm Jd JUSTTY UTYL | /18T7/81/L
N A N v/N BLEYAVLANIT 90X JUSTID UTYL aSAM Jd JUSTTD UTYL | /T6Z/8T/L
N A N ¥/N 66E£POVLAIIT X3 JUST{ uTyy asAM 2d JUSTID UTyl |[/102/8T/L
NIA - NIA NiA [ Y38WNN HIEWNN YAGANNN
$1HVd 804 Q3ddRILS | ONIMEOM | G3LVNOQ vl BL{ES 12A0n YIAUNLOVANNVIE ([ ERN 31va




Manasquan School District

Jesse R. Place, District Director of Technology & Human Resources
169 Broad Street, Manasquan, New Jersey 08736

Phone: (732) 528-8800 Ext. 1029 « Fax: (732) 223-6286

Email: jplace@manasquan.k12.nj.us

July 17, 2017

TO: Dr. Frank Kasyan, Superintendent
FROM: Jesse Place, Director of Technology & Human Resources
RE: Disposal of Technology Equipment

Please find attached a completed Request for Obsolete Equipment Disposal form for various computers,
televisions, fax machines, tablet bags, and other obsolete technology department items. All items are

obsolete and/or damaged beyond their useful life.

For all electronic supplies/equipment, | will be contacting the MOESC program specialist that works
with Vintage Tech Recyclers for the disposal of all of these electronic items. Their program is at no cost
to the district. All non-electronic items will be disposed of through normal district trash.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

C: Lynn Coates, Business Administrator

ENCLOSURES

Page 1 of 1

www.manasquan,k12.nj.us
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DOCUMENT. 5

COMPARISON OF MANASQUAN HIGH SCHOOL
RECORD BOOK AND BANK RECONCILIATION
FOR THE MONTH ENDING JUNE, 2017

RECORD BANK

BOOK CHECKING

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT
BALANCE FORWARD 190,184.04
Plus Receipts: 41,893.02
void check # 27670 582.00
Bank return check fee (25.00)
Less Expenditures: % (39,440.03)

Total

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE: 193.194.03

Balance in Checking Account End of
June 2017

Manasquan Bank 214,265.14

Less Outstanding Checks:
Accounts Payable

JOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE:

-$21,071.11%




va_bal01.3 033108

Manasquan Board of Education
Balance Sheet For Fund 95

06/01/2017 June 2017
GL Account # Description Balance
95-101- - CASH IN BANK $193,184.03
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 0 $193,194.03
FIXED ASSETS
TOTAL FIXED ASSETS . so00

BUDGETING ACCOUNTS/OTHER DEBITS

TOTAL BUDGETING ACCOUNTS/OTHERDEBITS

| TOTAL ASSETS AND BUDGETING ACCOUNTS

CURRENT LIABILITIES

95-451-HS-100
95-451-H5-105
95-451-H5-110
95-451-H5-111
95-451-HS-112
©5-451-H3-113
95-451-H8-114
95-451-HS-115
95-451-H8-117
95-451-HS-120
95-451-HS-125
95-451-HS-126
95-451-H3-130
§5-451-H5-135
86-451-HS-140
98-431-HS-145
95-451-H5-150
95-451-HS-152
95-451-HS-205
95-451-HS3-210
256-451-H5-215
88-451-H3-216
§5-451-HG-217
956-451-H8-218
95-481-HS-218
95-451-HS-220
95-451-HS-230
95-451-HS-235
95-451-HS-240
85-451-H5-241
§5-451-HS-245
95-451-H5-250
95-451-HS-260

Run on 07/06/2017 at 01:09:48 PM

ART

AMNESTY INTERNATIONAL

ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
ATHLETIC-OFFICIAL
ATHLETIC-WORKERS
AA-THANKSGIVING GAME
ACADEMY OF INF. TECH
ACADEMY OF FINANCE
AP

BAND

BOYS BASKETBALL
BOYS & GIRLS BOWLIN
BLUE & GRAY
BASEBALL
CHEERLEADERS
FCCLA

CHORUS

CLASS OF 2015
CLIPFER

CLEARING ACCOUNT
CROSS COUNTRY
CLASS OF 2016

CLASS OF 2017

CLASS OF 2018

CLASS OF 2019 .
CLASS OF 2020

DECA

DEBATE TEAM

DRAMA
ENVIRONMENTAL CLUB
FELLOWSHIP OF

FIELD HOCKEY
FOQTBALL

{$501.39)
($715.27)
($12.01)
($845.08)
($90.51}
{$647.20)
(31,364.87)
($18,409.57)
{51,199.78)
{($262.80)
(3158.84)
($223.00}
($1,691.43)
($8.54)
{$258.71)
($216.07)
(52,320.15)
(54,002.75)
($691.05)
($738.00)
($249.75)
{$3,880.36)
($7.659.62)
($6,675.35)
($2,313.50)
($1,116.75)
($0.72)
($148.05)
($11,768.24)
($1573.27)
($471.94)
($52.70)
{$53.03)
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Manasquan Board of Education
Balance Sheet For Fund 95

va_bal1.3 0337108
06/01/2017 June 2017
GL Account # Description Balance
95-451-HS-270 FRENCH ($222.07)
95-451.HS-280 FBLA ($1,465.58)
95-451-HS-281 FISHING CLUB {$50.00)
95-451.HS-285 FUTURE TEACHER ($430.51)
95-451-H5-319 GENERAL ACCOUNT {$999.43)
95-451-HS-322 GIRLS SOCCER ($2,764.64)
95-451-HS-323 GYMNASTICS ($169.42)
95-451-HS-325 WARRIOR FOR WELLNESS {$1,000.11)
95-451-H5-330 HONOR SOCIETY {$258.57)
95-451-HS-331 HISTORY HONORS {$522.08)
95-451-H5-332 HURRICANE SANDY DISASTER RELIE ($602.11)
95-451-HS-340 INTEREST ($98.96)
95-451-HS-343 (CE HOCKEY ($118.43)
95-451-HS-350 KEY CLUB ($5,663.37)
95-451-HS-360 LLACROSS - BOYS ($109.82)
95-451-HS-361 LACROSS - GIRLS ($118.47)
95-451-HS-370 LIBRARY ($3.73)
95-451.H5-371 LIFE IS GOOD ($8,468.29)
95-451-HS-375 MODEL UN ($51.08)
95-451-HS-376 SQUANATHON ($350.00)
95-451-H5-380 PING PONG CLUB ($64.58)
95-451-Hs-381 PSAT ($2,980.48)
95-451-HS-382 PEER LEADERSHIP ($109.67)
95-451-H5.390 RECORDING STUDIO ($6.88)
95-451-H5-393 ROBOTICS ($550.00)
95.451.H5-395 SOAR ($425.70)
95-451-HS-399 SPRING TRACK (3506.49)
95-451-HS-400 SPANISH ($362.73)
95-451-HS-401 YEARBOOK {$29,034.16)
95-451-HS-402 SPANISH/FRENCH HONOR {$1,073.75)
95-451-HS-410 STUDENT COUNCIL ($7,687.92)
95-451-HS-411 STUDENT ALLIANCE ($225.22)
95-451.H5-415 TENNIS CLUB ($7.92)
95-451-HS-430 WINTER TRACK ($52.33)
95-451-H5.799 SOFTBALL ($1,282.20)
95-451-HS-800 P/Y CLASSES ($50,723.51)
95-451-HS-901 AG SCHNEIDER {$1,179.60)
95-451-H5-802 VENDOR DONATION {$1,589.75)
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES ©5($193,040.03)
LONG TERM LIABILITIES
TOTAL LLONG TERM LIABILITIES" -~ L $0.00-
BUDGETING ACCOUNTS
TOTAL BUDGETING ACCOUNTS/OTHER CREDITS - -~ o : 50,00
FUND EQUITY
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TOTAL FUND BALANCE 8000
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